Electric Drives Linear Motion and Rexroth
and Controls Hydraulics Assembly Technologies Pneumatics Service
Bosch Group

SMHEEERTR, Lo
|: g §|J RC 10 089/12.10
)N

AZPF-...

=4.0...28 cm3/rev

B® R

B# W - AFRES 280 bar

it 2 - XEBHK EEERTEHEA
=i 3 - {EEEAFE 1ISO 8 SAE ER
ITHRE : BT 4 - HULHSARNAS
TR AER 5 - &m0 :

fEEhEh 6 RAEELEZ R REY

CIES 7 - BEAHELER, THBENSRE
(=g | 9 - WRESHEETH

ERHER, TERREHIE 10

RHRITITE 10

a2 1

NG =l % 14

& 16

EHENTE 17

BARMEEED 19

R~ 20

iR 5% EEER 59

HETEHG 60

[ifREs 62

JTERRA 64



2/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

18t &

BETATRER AT RIS ERR, 6 : IR (B.
F. N#0G) BtRAEERR, UR=1%K%(S. TFU)
MBS ERR ; Hf, HERFRANEERITIR. BT
EE WMAMENARGE. UMRSRARHZIMAEASHR,
HAREHEERETE,

&

BRESMESERER, TEHMAWNE LR —HER. X
RESMEMEEMNRTAHAM. 31 RIEIEESMEA
H, FEIHESEMAZTS, R ERXERN, WS
T RAMHRFTERBRE ; BT Bk EE B BRIENN,
EMAA THEM,. MARKEMIAR. BFXHE, Em
EHR T RAH SR EYE - ARRAEMRBIETH, XXEE
SAF120E, WMARIFER RS ERIKRERRENKS
RS,

HRRHEFME
HhmEE

SMBEHK

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

AEEEHRBIAMEN LI, XEHSHHENMIEL.

FIAZMMEAR, MERERIHARMONE, XLHEN
IR (HBPAFHaE S EmMR AN 2 E) BARRRAEH
BE. BIEXHREEHRMANTIEES, SMATLEESNTRE
SRz BNEHKE, XETRTHME, BRTX—KE
AR, X FRETERXLEREER, @SR EEHER
RERNEMER ML EZEH,

AEENK ZEEE

R = oy AMES

12 3 4 9 10 1112 13

567 8

1 BEE 8 REEHH

2 HHEREE 9 FE

3 HiE 10 Hh&

4 BEhEA 11 HhE KigZE 4
5 TEIME 12 %8

6 5% 13 ihE

7 N (EEE) 14 EELRET



3/68

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

o F

1

"F RI" frAERRY




4/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

T TG

SRS, BRRR, wED

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

AZ P|F|-(Xx - 016 | R C B 20 18009 S xxxx
2L BRI )
P=%

#351 RE iR
1 = FRoAEdH R 200 xx= PRV 200 bar
;;_tﬂuaﬂmﬁ xxx 11 = FCV 11 I/min

B 18009 = PRV + FCV
0 = ZBEERELA0IR moérmmm
1 = ZTEFRERALIE, ShEhERE Ex ;

2 = ZIRFERENAMIE SHEMIERE om
R/ (F) S
004 = 4.0 cm3/rev D = PRV REfFERTR=E
005 = 5.5 cmd/rev E = FCV iM%k R E
008 = 8.0 cm3/rev S = FCV HEf%RRARE
011 = 11.0 cm3/rev V = PRV + FCV
014 = 14.0 cm3/rev Eit
016 =16.0 cm3/rev M = NBR
019 = 19.0 cm3/rev
P = FKM
022 = 22.5 cm3/rev .
025 = 25.0 cm¥rev K = NBR, H& B2 FKM
028 = 28.0 cm3/rev
REHE
R = IET£t
L = At
*) 818 - 55 HATRA—E4F5kLIT, HAREEHE
TR BBRIEARAIZ .
|
B ERHO |
, : FHREZ o a =]
C | #mamm 5 =B 80 mm 20 | mRE= =
SAE J 744 82-2 A —
H | smaemm s (o] 2iBiE 12| %88 (UNF-2B) SAE ra]
G e BOSS ZiH o
2R R o st =]
N | mEF @ =B Q50 mm 30| mmir= g
T2t —q Fk iR —
Q SAE J 744 16-1 A E O EINER @ 36.47 mm 01 ISO 228/1 %
ToiEh SAE J 744 101-2 B A FIRLL, —]
R | sAEJ744 164 — |E| C | 2umigx 03 | 1so6149 O
or @ 101.6 mm HETHE —
TR 2-1Bie s
P | sAEJ74419-4 — |E| M| E0EZ052mm %
11T BEZHE
TEigEh
; S BEH AR
F )I(3I1l\:15482B17 - |E| Al S5 . & 1
HER S 1:5 A 2-1BHe 2 ds
S FiEx A El N EILERZE @50 mm
i — 4-12He s
A | s smm T | o wawsm
B EHAR
G @ 80 mm, & 2

FE  FERENEES R, A RUBEITSERMERNERE !

HERARER RELD) ERFEMERE, REEEHEN T REXBITHRARAR.

ATEE PR E AR,




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

TS

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

5/68

AZ P|GGFF |- | x| x |- 032/022/016/005 R C 20 20 20 20 K B
| |
hEE
P=3%
%7 i E=
B= 1.0..7.1 cm¥rev 5RE—ARHEEHEX
S= 4.0..28 cm¥rev B - ik
F = 4.0..28 cm3/rev T
T = 20.0...36 cm3/rev =
N = 20.0...36 cm3/rev M = NBR
U=225..63 cm3rev P =FKM
G=22.5...63 cm?/rev K = NBR, #i#% £ E{ERFPM
%%, SERHEBE1EX 5ZREmE 1 HXHEE

1x = FRAERHR
2x = JnsEEHA

A, SENEE 1 X

1 = SEEBRENANE, HEERR
2 = ZIRFREACIE, SHMMEE

REJKIN
MNEFE—IRIIZET]
ki Al
R = IR §t,
L = #ipdet
L HiE EgmO
31 B2 FIRAVER 4 1 3R FRAVER A 1 REE—E4
%3l B:
L1 . FEEZ NI —]
H | st 1:8 0 O | ZiE&02538mm 02| 13852 T+
#3 F, S:
) : FiE g ar =]
C | #mi@im1:5 B B | £ 5% 080 mm 20 | mRiE=
- . FEE
H | swaifbh 18 O O EILEZ @ 36.47 mm
SAE J 744 82-2 A
R jzfﬁ §’ﬁE9T — |R R | ®UEZ @82.55mm
= 2-EM AT
&JIN, T:
. : HRES HEZ SAE
C | R 1:5 B B | ZiE& 0100 mm & 07| Rsiips
Te$E4Hh SAE SAE J 744 101-2 B 7 ]
D g ELEZ0101.6mm Ll || 20| EREz :
J 744 22-4 13T DB
EDER @52 mm # N
N | AEF# M M HEEHE
#3751 G, U:
. : q HEE HEZ SAE
C | #ramuis (-7 B B | 2iEZ0105mm ) (197 Bsies
gt SAE o SAE J 744 1012 B _ ‘ —
D / ) (o C | =0EZT101.6mm ‘) 20| =mE= l
J 744 22-413T — et
H | #matmin s o) o | ZME-

EILERR @ 50.78 mm

iR HEREREE R, HATLLEIEITE Rk mLERE !
BEARER FRER) ERFEMNERE, SEEHEITREXMITHRARAR.
WiRE RERREGE R,




6/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

C 38:0.6%) H
40.0:0.6%%) @ DIN 128-A12-FSt 39,540 @ DIN 128-A12-FSt
7.8%035 = 3x5 DIN 6888 27.4205 < 3x5 DIN 6888
5 J
X S
@M12x1.5-m-06
N . b.50os Q 39405 8+0.4
S Q. 7+05
S wa i
~| 38 g o~
~| oo C2) T S N &
S & =) 3 ﬁ 3 g
%j R 11 5 = =
Ha S 1l *J o i I
WHER, FEMEHE, TT
SNE 14 71 —
© 4x20 DIN 6885
31.5:04 31,504
R 8+0.5 P 8405
5 QL . 2 i
— < — ~ - D — pa
];L L ] ) E @ ] N
| ) / H ® @
7] F R ANSI B 92,1 ] A Bt ANSI B 92.1
Z=4#21.8 9T 16/32 SP =1hH21 11T 16/32 SP
5B s =2.357-0.030 30° £ f
23.5_08%) 5
F 26-05™) S | 455
s 9.5%07 for
208 $3#-0 20.00 0 DIN 128-A14-FSt
] 19.2 © 4x6.5 DIN 6888
) ) . 1
S - & B
- _| & N
i S {J o g 2
B 1 o
N
t )
1:5 | Lﬁ
AT A B 17x14 ' @ M14x1.5-8-A
Z=1#14.9 DIN 5482
%2 sw = 3.200-0.030
A 7 2+01
Te) —
S I T
=
o
) =L
) SRI=BAS
) 5ai=P|AE



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

A&

B

7,201
B8
35 & o
S| s s %
g " 5 8
R
12,5_05 -
6.2+0,1 N
; SAEA &
= 11+027 =
-+ N
8 j@ ¥
& o
Q|5 SZK‘* =
S| g N\~ )
ST -
RJ
106,4015
12715
A
© 4x6,5 DIN 6888
0 DIN 128-A14-FSt
2
8-02 Q9
[ = {C// (g(
28 // ol |/
88| _ | |/ .
s & M A7 A|
= R
S &
o &
o,
@m1ax158-A] H o z
f('-{ 79402
12,51 2 Q015
M
_,. 6002
7,201 ©|
10 S 3001
9902 < ile
gdter i lx © NEIC
o9 & & ul\; o O S
858 e o @/ f
SJSIS 3 2
! 9+0,2 \@\_/@
3,2+02
WHR, %% 2xM10-10.9
BBMERE,

SRE17R

o

©36,47-0,05

15,721
%

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

—

250338

15,71
i
L ]

2101,6

14,5 05
9,5%0.1
=k 3 |
(o}
| (9]
B
ol FU R
<
8 8]
N
7,2%0,1
Tl

5073322

96,1202

8 5+0,11
T_I;

1127°

©
o
-
>

=]
i

o

S

+

o

©

Ry 2xM10-10.9

172¢13

146+0,15

~
+

&
@

14,3%0.27

6002
©
o
= 3001
£
S
o (ﬁ \kJ
o
©
D Feo)
; 9

%% 2xM10-10.9

7/68



8/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

HIE (£0)

T 10.3+03 G

© 6010.2 53.8:03 3%,
= — @ 20.00
7.040.1 - 30101 50+1.5 g ©
e2 5 £ 2 13.5%15 1.5 ot
5858 |E1 cge P 2 <
2 T 3 -
LIRS e i3 =
S 1828 3 2 3 g8 |- S E 0
== imm L (] S 9 ss TRt || | o2 Sto
S {PRL g 5
o Qg™ T 9= o
1.8+0.2 T 39 =
: @ 4xM10-10.9 o o)
3+0.2 8 .
2.7+05 | 20
6_5+0.2




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 9/68
ERmO
G L LENp2>210bark,
01 I1SO 228/1 OREX B FRIIESBE
!_I: ‘ :
0
iTHs REYKIN Ehm R stk )
s G G
01 4..16 cm? G 16 G3, 16
19..28cm®  |G3, G1 19
D A HIIES LEH p, > 210 bar A,
M ) 03 ISO 6149 Ogeik 2l 5RMERF®
) HHEEHE
ﬁLL
]
iTHs REYKIN Ehm R 5
K18 M D F M D F
03 4..5.5cm3 M18x15 |29 |05 |16 M18x1.5 |29 16
8...16 cm? M22x1.5 |34 18 M27 x 2 40 19
19...28 cm3 M33x 2 46 22
$84y LEH p, > 210 bar B,
g 12 (UN-2B, UNF-2B) SAE REEXBBRNERF6G
“ BOSS #${H
Yy |
iTHs REYSKIM Eh R sl
e G D E F G D E F
12 4.55cm®  |9/16-18 UNF-2B 25 05 |13 9/16-18 UNF-2B 25 05 |13
8 cm? 7/8-14 UNF-2B 35 16 7/8-14 UNF-2B 35 16
11...28 cm? 1 1/16-12 UN-2B 45 19
%o’ﬁgo 20 *Eﬁ;iﬁé
8
m &
D *) Rt of &3 2
iTHs REYKIN EHW R ;e
K15 c D E (& E
20 4..55cm?3 15 35 M6, iRE 13 15 40 M6, iRE 13
8...22.5cm3 20
19...28 cm3 *) 26 55 M8, RE 13
e EfiE=
% j\\ 30
4 \g/ )
C E
D
iTHs REYKIN Ehm R s )
s Cc E c E
30 4..8cm3 13.5 30.2 M6, iRE 13 13.5 30.2 M6, iRE 13
11...28 cm? 20.0 39.7 M8, iRE 13




10/68

N%eR,

i el

Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

ABDSMERER, FTRUER BRI R SRR R A S BE R R
MRZEZH. XMHERMANNE, RRIHNERRETH
BEMH, SRFEHEEHRE, FERIEELX. &

RHRE
B[HERE,

QCOI’\SL

ZEREEFR,
SRR EEBIBCHER
Qgg =2...30 I/min

TGS

S | xxx17

SRUYIR 8

RENZITTEAREU TS

V [cmd/rev] H=
Q [I/min] mE
p [bar] EA
M [Nm] IRFHALE
n [rev/min] IR LR
P kW] IRZhINE
0
p
P[A’f[ v
(I
[%]
n n, > Q
M Nhm —> P
P N > p-Q

AT AR E 2 RMO, Wil apEEmE

Qconst.

>K

A

I _

ZBREEHIR.
TERIEFELIMBHEN ;
AL ARE

Qgg = 2...30 I/min

E | xxx12

IS, EFETEEMHARNEE,

tban

n, BARUE

Ny BB

n BaR

Q=V-n-n,-10°°

M-nhm
P=759-v
_p-Q

= G'r]t

V [cm®/rev] Q [I/min] p [bar]

n [rev/min] P [kW] M [Nm]

AIREPERES
Qconst.
- P
>K
[ |«
[ S— _

ZRmERGIRE, FHIERE.

ERHITR 2 1) i & B
Qg = 2...30 /min
p, = 100...180 bar

VvV | 15011

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

BT
HEHH Y 7 120 2 R e
p, = 5...250 bar

D | 180xx

BEXERK, #HETEMIARLEEZ
E]: N

HpifdE S —EHERY, UEHIL
SRRTAXFBERATEEBR N —L

iR BLL,

1REE  XTEFE RN E RN —L&
HZk, TSRUATER.

Q 5
V= mr < 10
IVl.nhm
V=159"p
6.P.n
Q=——"t
p

$2E8: n [%)] e.g. 95 [%)]

Q
n= 105
V-n,
v 159V p
r]hm
6Pr~|t
P="4a



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

T HEH 2%

0 [I/min]

P [kW]

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

— p=20bar N
=== pp=HBAEKEN

0 1000 2000 3000 4000

10

n [rpm]

V=4cm¥ Y,

Ap —280bar - ———"

=== MI[Nm]

00 1000 2000 3000 4000

n [rpm]

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

v=32mm%s, 9 =50°C

o=f(nV) 8% n,
P=£f@p)— a3 N,
M=f@,p)= = —88F Nhm

P kW]

0
0

V=55cm¥ Y,

1000

2000

n [rpm]

3000

4000

=== M[Nm]

11/68



12/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

HaedhL: (&)
V=8cm¥Y, V=11 cm3Y,
20 25 60
18 50
16 20 40
14 30
_ 12 = _ 15 20 x
= z 2 =
& 10 = & 10 =
| |
| |
8 : 10 o !
6
4 5
2
0 0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000
n [rpm] n [rpm]
V=14 cm?®/Y, V=16 cm® Y,
25 80 30 90
=5 80
25 70
20 60
60
50
20 50
15 40
= = = 40 =
£ £
2 z 2 z
~ 30 = & 15 30 =
| |
| |
10 20 | 20
10 10
10
0
5 0
5
0 0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000

n [rpm] n [rpm]



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

V=19 cm? Y,

30 90
80
25 70
60
20 50
= 40 ¢
2 z
& 15 30 =
|
1
20
10 10
0
5
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
n [rpm]
V=25 cm3/Y,
35
100
30 90
80
25 70
60
= E
E 20 50 =
Y 40 =
|
15 30 :
20
10 10
0
5
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
n [rpm]

P [kW]

P [kW]

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

V=225 cm¥Y,

30 100
90
Ap=210 bar
25 80
70
20 60
50
15 40
30
10 20
10
5 0
00 1000 2000 3000 4000
n [rpm]
V=28 cm%Y,
35
100
30 90
80
25 70
60
20 50
40
15 30
20
10 10
0
5
0O 1000 2000 3000 4000

n [rpm]

13/68

——— M[Nm]

——— M [Nm]



14/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

RS HhL

IRESHERFEENESER ; XMEHEENF10 bar XEMEERESRERAREHE.

MENE p, (BWE 16 TTHHIER) 21, EMEATHREREMEZ HNZSEHE,
SHREEE: v = 32 mm?/s, 8 = 50°C. XEB, FEFEEMEAENZMm (REWE, SERE, MU
FFMRENEENSNESERITITEMBINESEN REERGTH) .
7, & DIN 45635 & 26 E=RIER, XEHNS—IHE SAHM—BRREER.
MEERFSRERZEREES : 1K,
V=4cm¥Y, V=55 cm¥Y,
75 75
70 70
65 65
60 60
55 55
< <
g 45 8 45
X I
N 40 ~ 40
35 B9
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000
n [rpm] n [rpm]
V=8cm¥Y, V=11 cm¥Y,
75 75
70 70
65 65
60 60
55 55
— 50 — 50
< <
T 45 T 45
< <
S 40 < 40
B9 B9
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000

n [rpm] n [rpm]



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

RS ()

V=14 cm® Y,
75

70

65

60

55

50

45

Lp4[dB(A)]

40

350 1000 2000

n [rpm]

V=19 cm®Y,

3000

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

LpA [dB(A)]

40

35O 1000 2000

n [rpm]

V=25 cm3/Y,

3000

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

LpA [dB(A)]

40

35

0 1000 2000
n [rpm]

3000

Lp4[dB(A)]

Lp4[dB(A)]

Lp4[dB(A)]

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

V=16 cm® Y,
75

15/68

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

35

0 1000 2000 3000
n [rpm]

V=225 cm?Y,

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

350 1000 2000 3000

n [rpm]

V=28 cm¥Y,

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

350 1000 2000 3000

n [rpm]



16/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

s

Bk
% IMESERERE
B EERHEEENRTER
EigimO By, &=
WA E (NHHTNEE) N BT 2 1 BT $ T,
S ERHNEE A RERSXARER
REME {EATERGL
R RE FiEFdhiE S, FEAERE
REEEEE -30°C...+80°C
R &E110°C, FRHFKM B4t
R EH - WAL & FFS DIN 51 524, 1-3;
AMEESHNHREEEGT, EVERAREHEEN
DIN 51 524 24 2 fHLP &IERME ;
- #F4RE 90220 &3 ;
- £i351, TURBEENIERE
HE 12...800 mm?/s L IFHISERE
20...100 mm?¥/s ¥EFERISEE
...2000 mm?/s REIEEFNAT 2 IFHISEE
HEHBE &=+80°C, {HEANBR Zi4")

BE+110C, ERAFKM B H)

ﬁim\ ***)

EREERENDIKT 20/18/15,
14 1SO 4406 (1999)

e 75 BB 3E L
BRLEIL FE BIAOAT R VLER.

R0 - ERSERL, ERETIRMHEEMRER. T
B R RRER, HESMAMGE. URBHOFMEHN

iH ARG E ZBAHEE.

*) NBR = Perbunan®

**) FKM = Viton®
) EERAHEER EIHER
EHRGHEE (bnsE 54|
BR)ES, FTEERHRILES

By mEXEREHRENR

BEARER,

WYL EEEERAEHEREK

MREMEXK,

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

MRMNAZSEEELNHERS
RIAEEE, MiESa®NEK
AREBITo

BflE t ——

p: REELEN
p, &xE E&KES

Jmﬂ’jﬁiﬁﬁi’? ﬁﬂj;:\ﬁ% Ds EEEEEN
AZPF-1x %)
HE [V cmd/rev 4 | 55 8 11 [ 14 [ 16 | 19 [ 225 [ 225
RiHER Pe 0.7..3 (¢633), ERBEE: P, (P,) = /K. 0.5>p, (P)
RRESEN Py bar 250 210 180 210
= EEEN P, 280 230 210 230
BalEEEN Ps 300 250 230 250
EUTEARRREE <100 rpm 600 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
12 mm2/s 100...180 1200 [1200 |1000 |1000 800 800 800 800 800
180... P, 1400 [1400 [1400 [1200 [1000 |1000 [1000 [1000 |1000
25 mm2/s P, 700 700 700 600 500 500 500 500 500
EUTEIRBESEE P> 4000 3500 |3000 [3000 |3000 |2500 |3000
) IXFHEIS{E R BidR
AZPF-2x
HE [V cm3/rev 4 55 ] 8 [ 11 | 14 [ 16 [ 19 [ 225 ] 25 [ 28
i FEh Pe 0.7..3 (4x1), ERABKE: P (P) = &A.0.5>p, ()
REEZEN Py bar 250 220 195 170
= EEEN P, 280 250 225 200
=EIEEEN Ps 300 290 265 240
EUTEARNRKREE <100 rpm 600 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
12 mm2/s 100...180 1200 [1200 [1000 [1000 800 800 800 800 800 800
180... P, 1400 |1400 |1400 |1200 |1000 |1000 |1000 |1000 |1000 |1000
25 mm?/s P, 700 700 700 600 500 500 500 500 500 500
EUTENRNRE®RE P, 4000 3500 [3000 [3000 [3500 [3500 [3000 [3000




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

FZEnRHE

1. MBS

EZMHEBEAXT, TRERER
fEBAE MR 5 S B = A1,
FHEENRAZEBEER 0.2 mm,
SRS IR REIRIENAR,
DAEER T e 15 B KV AT B4R 22

2. BRHMEE

FFDIN 8¢ SAEFE#EH .,

REE : TIERERMITRBRMES L,
HBABEREEMHENIER. XFh
BEEEMELREERHAN, R
M5 Eshihz ERIEEES, BHA2+1,
EEXRMATCHERB.

3. IRy tEEhih

BF XA, WIERAIAREE
MR, SHABNSERRERE.
REtEBNA — 1% ARMRIEFIIR S,
@ (FEEaEHRERES) .
RE, RAERAWMTL,

EFNRIRNERHNHES R
ju-FO

O f&5hih

TEMEXE DIN 17 210

Eb 3l 20 MnCrS 5

FEEWLE, 0.6 ; HRC 60 +3,
T EE B S M E M T T hE
KHAE, Rgy<4um

@ HEEEE
RRRBEBHRIZE G (BX DIN

3760, ASE!; SLRAMNEREZEHE) .
VIRI— M5 mIfF, HEEZRH
ZHEMERPE.

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 17/68

S — IB _ _ | A4
— LR
T Mgy |V P
34 [Nm] |[cm3/ [bar]
i . rev]
=\ DIN 100 [4..28  |pgx
0 I nmr— 170 = SAE9t [110
,,,,,,,,,,,,, = SAE 11t [180
L‘I |;*) Sy
2+1
EX L 12
] 2,
K | A
A g ¢ — !
S R
| — ©
i Q Q Y
\L
25-03) 5
HHRTER S
AZPF-1x AZPF-2x
Mg |V Pgx. Mgx |V Pgx.
[Nm] [cm3/rev] | [bar] [Nm] [cm3/rev] | [bar]
65 4.14 280 85 4..14 280
16 230 16 280
65 19 190 19 250
22.5 160 22.5 210
25 190
28 170




18/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

4. REIMERHIREY V R HFIE SR
SR HE T BY I 3R DR Eh

ERER VEEEHERER,

BERTIZMANEAEE (LEER

Sta d,. d, FEE« , UERNAB

B, TS ERES, TFE

IZHERE B RIFAER.

a -—
Mgy |V Pax.
5. YpBIHE [Nm] [cm3/rev] |[bar]
SNEHATLUEMSRRER VEET 65 16 230
RIERE R ENEE. TEAH 19 190
KRR ZHRAZEINHE A, 22,5 160

E-T4h&FEd L H = 1000 /e,

18

o 1y
\

— Fr[N]*

LAV

LA w0

26,5 Optimal — a[mm]




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 19/68
A1
?IE- = W%ﬁ AR A
XMERREEEALSRAANGEAR, —RENEH
HMEME AR, EE=RR ; BMSREET—IHRE Moo — 65Nm
RZId, BA
SHERT, S—ARSHEPRFHEERS, BNSEE
A pBem 0. EA—FED, ERIER—12H8
P {%]%]:@
B8 EXRFRABRLERAOAE, REFUTXERE: F F
BAEE: NYHAEARERTHSESHEEERREE.
EN: XEREIETAmNEE, R EREEHMIES HER
BEEE. HXHRIEESIFERTHELR, ?‘J Mg [Nm] ,2511
=1 =2
BRAER B IS hER B i E 77 PRI F 65 F
WF S RIMERR, —RFEEHSBAEHNRAR F 65 S
A Mg, =65Nm, AN F_RZNESEERRAE F 12 B
FIBR A,
o &5 B9 R K IRENHSE *
IhgE R 2 AR
Mg [Nm] V [cm3/rev] P [bar] AR *
65 16 230 [Nm]
19 190 R SAE J744 16-4 9T 110
22,5 160 §
25 140 &
28 130 i P 1S1ATE J744 19-4- 180
MR FE—FBTRIT ORFNES) o 1 BUSPE4RIRE), P
ZIER LT ARETRHIE SR #.
= C 1:5 155
T E S MR S/ e IR, ATRUR A IR E g
BiEg. MREAER, EHERANGEET N T I 160
G 12 0 15.875 55
=B
_ =
IsE R B #EtEEh A | 2O 18 75
Mg+ = 160Nm E N | EmEES 65
* QA 16T AR S ER, XLEHEAEH, B

PV,

HXRE FEAEHNLR

P3V3

A
(A
\_/

Mg = Ap, -V, - 0.0177 + Ap, - V, - 0.0177 + Ap, - V; - 0.0177

Ap [bar] V [cm®/rev]



20/68

R~

Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

RESEE
3810.6 Bi().?
- > > \]
7.0%0.1 AZ04 _ qx?
>~ = \ <&
L LA
4 I I :
lo]
25 - e
ol _ <
39| T E j —-
o| X 2 =
Ak g N 2
Q T S S o
= 2 =
Y -
WA B ‘ | i
5 ®© y Y , | |
Q [ 15| A ‘ 4 L
1 2.5_0.4 L 35iOAG - 72i0.2
- > M6 Q015
7.8+0.35 = =
S 4N |
& - 1
N
w0 ~ A o
T\E}-iiz'% T i —tt < O INELRET T
x A y €
S’ | ! i §) Pl ORI O B 2T
a7l i
D
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt C
< DIN 936- E
M12x1.5-m-06 — \ = ———
— | |
(A) ‘ N
: ! o
- | | <
I ] (a\]
© 3x5DIN6888 || | | L { ] 2
— <
iTHRES
AzPF-10-UILIL ClcB20MmB
AzPF-11-000 OcB20MB*
HE iTE R BaliE |BREEE E |R+
EA kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. A [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 0510225306 |0510225006 |280 4000 32 (399 (850 |15 40 M6
55 0510325306 |0510325006 |280 4000 32 (411 |875 |15 40 RE 13
8 0510425307 |0510 425009 |280 4000 33 (432 |916 |20 40
11 0510525311 |0510525009 |280 3500 35 [47.0 |96.6 |20 40
14 0510525319 |0510525018 |280 3000 3.7 (475 |[101.6 |20 40
16 0510625315 |0510 625022 |280 3000 3.7 475 |[105.0 |20 40
19 0510625314 |0510625013 |230 3500 3.8 (475 [110.0 |20 40
225 0510 725 330* |0 510 725 030 |210 2500 3.8 [55.1 [115.4 |20 40




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 21/68
R=t
23-5—0.8 BiO.7
|- |-
7.0%0.1 A04
] ] 1
& 45 I (S A
o +H
A I /T\ gv
A oo . . .
S B o G Y B % 3
A | o o 8
\ )ay, e -
: S
\ (o)}
e Y y
®‘ P i Y
12.5 04 B
35_0.15 M6
e = N i — !
Q
! o _
Jf':: | AL g ( ¥ WELRFTR
o0}
\
) } | Y r i) #FHHOFMHHOE 2T
ZhH148 A 3
EINEELOELES , D
DIN 5482 B17x 14 = c >
wE o ~
$W = 3.200_0,030 =
] T R
B | )¢ - |
L
T%f X~ \/% A) i &
- {Qf ‘ ‘ e
450 AX)O | i §
i - 3
o Te]
<
ITHKDE
AZPF-10-UO0O0O OFB20MB
AzPF-11-000 COFB20MB*
HE ITE KA R LE |EEER B |R+
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. A [bar] [rpm] A B ] D E
4 0510225307 |0510225007 |280 4000 31 |39.9 (850 |15 40 M6
55 0510325307 |0510325007 |280 4000 3.2 |41.1 |875 |15 40 RE 13
8 0510425308 0510425010 |280 4000 3.3 |432 (916 |20 40
9 0510 425 336* |- 280 4000 34 (437 924 |20 40
11 0510525312 [0510525010 |280 3500 35 |47.0 |96.6 |20 40
14 0510525328 0510525030 |280 3000 3.6 |47.5 |[101.6 |20 40
16 0510625317 |[0510625015 |280 3000 3.65 |47.5 |[105.0 |20 40
19 0510625316 |[0510625014 |230 3000 3.8 [47.5 [110.0 |20 40
225 0510725349 |- 230 3000 44 611 [127.4 |20 40
225 - 0510725062 |210 2500 4.0 [55.1 [115.4 |20 40




22/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
Bio.s 71.4 +0.2
+0.1 ™ +0.4 o - o 8l5i0.11
48%01 | A4 %\/ ol
?' I
0 [
5 & A Is € 5
Ty B © 3
= | ] ¢\ Y | ¥
% A YA Q_ 3| 2
0y N " i + 1 t\_ +1
Sty ‘f% g z
i %
©
1:8 - Y ! Y
1910.1 . - 135
- 30.24;.15
39_510.6 < > M6
27.4705
' ] \ A
o (GELLE
I 5
NN I |
\ <
ﬁﬂ{ [o0] . .
9 I E) HFHOMEHOBET
o | | | Y
? A1210.35 ‘
p— D -
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt - c E
< DIN 936-
@ M12x1.5-m-06 | r— .
W{é_ Fé/ ‘ ‘ 0
1N =—(*) | 5
| | | 2
] (¢p)
| ] 2
©~ 3x5 DIN 6888 L | ] ©
o
)
<
iTER KT8
AzPF-12-0O00 OHO30KB
AzPF-22 -0 OHO 30K B*
H= ITEEKES =aLlE |REERERE 2 |R
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. H [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 0510225317 |0510 225022 |280 4000 3.1 [41.4 (841 |135 [30.2 |M6
5.5 0510325320 |[0510325025 |280 4000 32 |426 |86.6 |13.5 [30.2 |&HE 13
8 0510425334 |0510 425043 |280 4000 3.3 [447 |925 |135 |[30.2
11 0510525374 |0510525074 |280 3500 3.4 |485 |975 |135 [30.2 |M8
14 0510525375 |0510525075 |280 3000 3.6 |49.0 (1025 |13.5 [30.2 |&HE 13
16 0510625381 |0510625075 |280 3000 3.6 |49.0 [105.9 |13.5 |[30.2
19 0510 625 386* |0 510 625 076* | 280 3500 41 |59.9 |[121.1 |20.0 |39.7
22.5 0510725 410* |0 510 725 112* | 250 3500 42 |626 |[126.5 |20.0 |39.7
25 0510725 411* |0 510 725 113* | 225 3000 4.4 |64.7 [1325 |20.0 |39.7
28 0510 725 412* |0 510 725 114* | 200 3000 45 |67.1 [137.3 |20.0 [39.7




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 23/68
R~
B:o.7 71 _410.2
4_8i0.1 Ai0.4 8_510.11
> > %\( -
) A (Y=l \ T ‘
G H e S
~ )
""" | «~ | Sy <
%L%{F /"JP’\é 2 S o .
] -
QT {f@vi 8 S i
[ o T @ -
5
\
|| ! : Y
— | | 135
- -t 30.210.15
00+0.4 —] Mé
| os5to0s
E — -
o | 1
8 C’t W ELR AT
y | o
R I
\ € o . e
@ RO HOB 2T
. ! v
A A .
BEEENEERS ; B 5
DIN 5482 B 17 x 14 ~c
wE T
§w = 3.200.9.030
——
| |
C =—™® s
,,,,, _ ‘ =
- =
L | Al
o
o
<
ITEEKEL
AZPF-10-UOO COFo30MB
AzZPF-10-U00 OFo30PB*
Hi2 TR e LE | ReEkE 2 | R+t
Eh kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. A [bar] [rpm] A B ] D E
8 0510425315 |0510 425021 |280 4000 3.3 |447 [931 |135 |30.2 |M6,FE 13
11 0510525323 |0510 525024 |280 3500 34 |485 (981 [20.0 |39.7 |MS8,FE 13
11 0510 525 331* | - 210 3500 3.3 |485 |981 [20.0 |[39.7
14 - 0510 525 034* | 210 3000 3.4 [49.0 |103.1 [20.0 |39.7
16 0510 625 327* | 0 510 625 039* | 210 3000 35 |49.0 [106.5 [20.0 |39.7
19 - 0510 625 049* | 210 3000 3.7 |49.0 |111.5 [20.0 |39.7
19 0510 625 332* | - 210 3000 40 |59.9 (1235 [20.0 |39.7
22,5 0510 725 348* |0 510 725 076* | 210 3000 42 |62.6 |[127.8 [20.0 |39.7




24/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
BiO.? 71 _4 +0.2
4_8t0.L - Ai0.4 - /p@ . <8_510.11
3 \ ‘
[Te) ( L] A
)] A - b
=] 4 lo]
TT Y S
~
N i T =l e
St )11t 8 o
= = o —
b = =
o~
o)
Y Y
1910.1
o~ Gi1/2"-1S0 228
39_5i0.6
27.4%05
9 \ \
=
o || . Y wmsms
Y "Eh[ ,,,,,,,,, I |
\ 1 <t
1 ' o]
9 ; i) FHHOMHHOCEETE
© | Y
S| o=

@ DIN 128-A12-FSt

<X DIN 936-
M12x1.5—m—06 ; | —
O+ Y
) A) i
, | | 2
] ! (o0}
] 2
©~ 3x5 DIN 6888 | Q
G3/4"- 130228 )
)
<
iTER KT8
AzPF-10-UO0O0 OHoo1MB
HE ITE R =allE |REEERE E |R+
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] p. A [bar] [rpm] A B G
4 - - - - - - - ISO 228
55 - 0510325018 |280 4000 31 |426 |89.0 |RE 16
8 - 0510 425 027 |280 4000 3.15 [44.7 |93.1
11 - 0510525039 |280 3500 3.3 485 |98.1
14 - 0510525 040 |280 3000 3.4 |49.0 [103.1
16 - 0510 625 047 |280 3000 3.58 |49.0 |106.5
19 - 0510625 052 |230 3000 3.6 |49.0 |[111.5
225 - 0510725084 |210 2500 38 [56.6 |116.4




AZPF | RC 10

089/02.12

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

25/68

B Bi0.7 _
7’2t041 Ai0.4 X/Q(?
- - - \ D
-1 X 1
! I &
\
| L
Bi=t i :
1. I Z
' g 5
&l 99 | . -
[e0) — | |
S 0 1 — \ r
Q 1 [ Y
12504 ' | | & 150 228
a || Q
ul ! N A
—H A4 ———- — < C" ELRATR
o]
S - " :
SN’ ! =l | BEROfIH OB 2T
3pt04 i
< 150228
i ‘ 1 .
28 e ! |
% E%E LI ——&) |
] 1 <
8 — | | S
N - | s
L | o
\@%Hﬁﬁﬁy 902 300 287 2
ITHRRE
AZPF-11-UOO0O OABO1IMB
HiE ITEHRRED Ballf |REEE 2 |R
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] p. A [bar] [rpm] A B G
4 0510225318 [0510 225023 |280 4000 3.3 (399 (843 |G'h-I1SO 228
5.5 0510325321 (0510325026 |280 4000 33 [41.1 (852 |umpr 16
8 0510425335 (0510 425 044 |280 4000 34 (432 |89.3
11 0510525376 |0510525076 |280 3500 36 (456 (943 [G3/,-1SO 228
14 - - - - Il - RE 16
16 0510625382 |0510 625077 |250 3000 3.8 (499 [102.7
19 - - - - - |- -
225 0510725418 (0510725120 [180 2500 41 [551 [114.7




26/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

AESEE
40.9+06
- - ©
7.0t01 | At04 " S <30, .30
%\

— i “HV L 2
szt 2= -4 o] NN
53 LVLE& o o X114 e
o ) [eo] ! — A
3w : T

= et P SO R (N 1 T
Sy & g |

45.7

/ "
o Tl ‘
/ \% ‘ﬂj Y G*“#*’
5 |

\
15_ M6 T 2xM10-10.9

Ao ¥
(6]
-+
o
oyok

S, | H T =1 1
,\,”f’b ii;ﬂgv
&1 o (GELE
I | S - g
T ®
5|2 - @ RO RO ESTE
~| & - | || Y
85 7l s
. D |
o C el
i E
} L
/Qﬁ’ | o
e | |
T A -
O e rs = | s
<o - | \ o
450 AD L Q
© 3x5 DIN 6888 S — o
Te)
<
iTER KT8
azpr-10-UUOU Ocpr2o0mB
azpr-10-U0O0 Ocprp20KB*
AzPF-11-000 Ocp20mB*
HE ITERKEL me L | BREEE 2 | R
EH kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] @ G [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 0510215009 [0510215309 |280 4000 25 [37.7 |737 |15 40 M6
55 0510315307 |0510315006 |280 4000 265 (386 |76.2 |15 40 FRE 13
8 0510415 316** |- 280 4000 27 406 [80.3 |20 40
11 0510515309 [0510515007 |280 3500 275 445 [855 |20 40
14 0510515316 |0510515018 |280 3000 31 [450 [90.3 |20 40
16 0510615317 |0510615010 |280 3000 29 (450 [93.7 [20 40
19 0510615318 |0510615005 |230 3000 32 [450 [98.7 |20 40
225 0510 715 306* |- 210 2500 3.3 [525 [104.1 |20 40




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG  27/68
Rt
40.2 ¥06
e
= 30, .30
;Il\
I "
o I ‘
a8 ™
55 . =
2 B 1
S TmU8 N
— N
W
| Y
' Y
1:5
Sh] € 2xM10-10.9
35i0.15
103 +0.35 D BiO.S’ EEE* 9
\nc;{, | \ :ﬂaﬂ I}
~/ 0 qmor Qy _
RV . C’t ELRFT R
— == —_—f—————- — - q.‘
— N
5 L @ #HOMHHO 2T
™~
i L \ - Y
st 7], ‘
- D >
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt C
i E
< DIN 936- ‘ L
M12x1.5—m-06 ‘ I
[ gy B 1
. f\, . | |
T A ‘ —
ST =) | :
el o - | | o
450 M5 L ‘ =
© 3x5 DIN 6888 S =
o
<C
ITHADE
AzPF-10-UILIL0 LlcN20mB
AzPF-11-000 O ¢ N20mB*
H=E ITE KA me L | REEE 2 |R~F
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p H [bar] [rpm] A B ] D E
4 0510215306 [0510215006 |280 4000 26 (374 [737 |15 40 M6
5.5 0510315304 [0510315004 |[280 4000 26 [386 [762 |15 40 RE 13
8 0510415313 [0510415005 |[280 4000 28 [40.7 [80.3 |20 40
11 0510515310 |[0510515004 |[280 3500 29 |445 [853 |20 40
14 - 0510515 015* |280 3000 3.0 [45.0 [90.3 |20 40
16 0510615314 [0510615006 |280 3000 3.1 [45.0 [93.7 |20 40
19 0510615341 |- 230 3000 32 [45.0 [98.7 |20 40




28/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE

72301 pz04

Y

@50 452
15.7 1

3

\

\
100 *]°

_|15] \
35 i0.1; M6
o26-08, B*0s .9
4% 0.5
1 \ —TH—A &
ey
- m | ﬂSV _
Sy I o O ﬁﬂlﬁé&ﬁﬁ?ﬁ
n T
o | ] ,:fiﬂ* — . S
Qi ﬂ
| @ HHOMH AN 2T E
|| | || Y
ZE/45148 Al ‘
ATAHHR -
DIN 5482 B17x 14 - v Lo
ﬁg - c -
SW=3.200 -0030 | E
1
| L
I
1 | |
‘ 1 o
: | | 5
] =
o
<
iTER KT8
AZzPF-10-UOO0O OFN20MB
HE ITERKES Re LIE | BEEER 2 |R~
E5 kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] ik 5] [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
5.5 - 0510315007 |280 4000 255 (38,6 |76.2 |15 40 M6
8 _ _ _ - - - - - FE 13
11 - 0510515011 |280 3500 2.85 (445 (853 |20 40
14 - - - - - |- - -
16 - - - - - |- - -
19 - 0510615009 |230 3000 3.2 (45.0 |98.7 |20 40
19 - - - - - |- - -
225 - - - - - |- - -




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 29/68
R~
©
7.2%01  p*04 =3 30 _, 30_
£
i € a ]
i Y A ) T
83[_ - 0 O 2
A i 4 | Be) A
o ; o \
[Ta) — + 1 |
8 e .l
N |
L Y N S
O
Y !
MALE] I Ty 2xM10-109
35i0.15
2608, B*03 - >,
e
] \ I —4
I N PN
s L m ﬂ&r _
I | . Y wagms
wn T
S| ] ,:fif* I - S
Y Hl
| @ RO HOEESS
L | || 3
E/H148 AP ‘
A F %A 1< ;
DIN 5482 B 17 x 14 D .
ﬁg > ¢ -
W =3.200 -0030 E
I
. | |
(A) ‘ -
T ! o
f | | -
| J &
1 o
o
<
ITHEKEL
AZPF-10-U0O0O OFpP20PB
AzPF-12-10O0 O COFpP20PB*
AZPF-12-U00 COFP 20 P B S xxxx**
Hi2 ITEHAH Ralf =EE%®E 22 |R
EA kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] p. ¥ =l [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
55 - - - - E - - - M6
8 0510415328 |- 210 4000 2.7 |40.7 |80.3 |20 15 RE 13
11 0510515337* |0510515012 |280 3500 2.8 (445 (853 |20 15
14 0510515338 |0510515013 |[210 3000 3.0 [45.0 (90.3 |20 15
16 - = = = e - = =
19 - = = = e - = =
22.5 0510715 320** |0 510 715 008** | 210 3000 3.6 [58.6 |[116.1 |20 15




30/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
BiO.S 410.8 60 +0.2
- B O - e
7.0%01 A04 S 3001
_ . S -
28 o & | 45 ! " N
199 6 A o |k : '
: S | s ERb({E =
St E- o1 | @ A N2/
L |/ /@\ K \< — O E] : q_
I/ —
e s e e e R | Y m@, -
oMo
v (D
il 15|, T 4xM10-10.9 |
+0.2 +0.15
6572 | |, 1357 e
10.3 +0.3
" <>
\ =1 A
) Y wasms
7777777 Al 9
X
o]
| ) wORmnOEEs
| — \
1.8+02 3
3+0.2 gl
— D .
= C - E
indl. @1900 210 145 I
indl. 1510 240 000 4 | \ _
or 1510 240 009 % 4‘;<A> ‘ 8
| s
N =
<C
ITHEAB
AZPF-xX-OOO ONT20MB
H2 JTH R BRe L |RekE BEE (R
E5 kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] k i) [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 0510215307 [0510215007 |280 4000 25 |374 |737 |15 40 M6
55 0510315305 [0510315005 |280 4000 25 |38.6 |76.2 |15 40 RE13
8 0510415314 [0510415006 |280 4000 2.5 |40.7 |80.3 (20 40
11 0510515311 [0510515005 (280 3500 26 [445 853 |20 40
14 0510515340 |[0510515019 (280 3000 2.38 [45.0 [90.3 |20 40
16 0510615315 |[0510615007 (230 3000 3.0 [45.0 |93.7 |20 40
19 0510615321 (0510615008 [190 3000 3.0 [45.0 |98.7 |20 40
225 0510715307 |0510715004 |160 2500 32 526 [104.1 |20 40




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 31/68
R~T
7_2i0.1 - Bi0.7 . 1o4t0.2
=K 49 A04 11£0.135
Kk =T o ;
52“ = il B o] — g }»
| 3/ & T N o
Te] DR +1
RiE=sEERGEEE
6.5+02 —| BR
A
119,05 | | _[15]_
3510.15
;1 1 B - o bile
0
N —
Q8 | N _
I \ i
of (G
? o'gll 3 Y o
© +1 (=] <|>
NI T T <
<+ QY © @
Qy \f) RO EOESTE
124, —
= | LBy
2+0.2
D D
322 || D
_— C -
E
i ’ I
©1900210145inc. | 2 e T i
1510 000 004 incl. “*H‘, - ‘ A> §
e | O o
B | | | d
; ] o
I Te}
<
iTH B
AZPF-10-U0OO0O ONL20K B
AZPF-11-0O00 ONL20K B*
HE ITERRA =a L | REEE 2 | R~
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. +H [bar] [rpm] A B ] D E
4 - 0510225012 |280 4000 2.8 |37.4 |81.7 15 40 M6
55 0510325312 |0510325012 |280 4000 2.82 |38.6 |84.4 15 40 RE 13
8 0510425331* |0510425019 |280 4000 3.0 (40.7 |88.5 |20 40
11 - 0510525025 |280 3500 3.1 |445 |93.3 |20 40
16 0510625 358* |0510 625 027* 230 3000 3.3 [45.0 101.9 (20 40
19 0510625368 |0510625032 |[190 3000 3.5 |45.0 106.9 (20 40
22.5 - 0510 725 044* | 160 3000 4.0 |(58.6 122.5 (20 40




32/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

wESEE
3210.5 BtO.?
6.2:01 | p04 SAE-A BIiE = o
2_ '|-|+O427 V/‘\
g —| &
@ |
) ": |
g L
o 2 T -
S8 4 BiA g oy
S 3 >
- 3
S
12505 \G 3 UNF2B/F ¥
8104
50 8l <~
P @ T ! = i
N
8,8 C" NEE AT
= ——— ~
o]
@ BRI HOEETE
= ~l | —
i ~ —
lin|¥{a N | i
@ 7 N
Tl u ‘ |
] \ |
KEY.156 SQ x.750 LG L****J S
TEERGS 4 x 20 sl G-UNF-2B/F < =
DIN 6885 N
o
o
<C
ITHEAB
azpF-10-UUOU UQR12MB
H2 ITERES B 1L B £ |R~
ES 2 kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] b3 ¥ [bar] [rom] A B G G¥ FO |F®
4 - 0510225011 |260 4000 [3.3 [39.9 [85.0 |9/16-18 |9/16-18 [13 [13
5.5 - 0510325011 |260 4000 |33 [411 [875 |9/16-18 |9/16-18 [13 [13
8 - 0510425016 |260 4000 [3.4 [432 [916 |7/814 [7/8-14 [16 |16
11 - 0510525015 |260 3500 |36 |47.0 |96.6 |7/814 |7/8-14 |16 |16
14 - 0510525031 |230 3000 [3.65 (475 [101.6 |11/16-12 |7/8-14 [19 |16
16 - 0510 625021 |200 3000 [3.7 [475 [105.0 [11/16-12 |7/8-14 [19 |16
19 - 0510625041 |170 3500 [3.9 [475 [110.0 [11/16-12 |7/8-14 [19 |16
225 - 0510725059 |140 2500 |4.0 [55.1 [115.4 [11/16-12 |7/8-14 [19 |16




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 33/68

Bt0.7
6.2201 A4 SAE-A Bk 3
/\"?
11+0.27 ™
—| ——— <
|
8 S | 1 )
HFE M W S .
SR - a %’§/
o s g °
Q =) ’1?\
@/‘
3155 125.0s G % UNF2B/F ¥
810.5
|| &l |+ @
58 S _
M~ n
Sy ( N e
JER 5 D I _ ;?
J [ce]
’ i) HHOMH OB ET
— ~l | —
ZhH218 -
I EES
/
TEsgtH ANSI B 92.1
9T 16/32 SP |
s, —
&2 ‘ ‘
S/\/\V:2.357,o_030 N Cj ] ‘ ‘
— A i
T ||\ —*) |
1 ! \
I =
=l G{-UNF-2B/F %
<
(q\}
o
o
<
ITHKDE
AZPF-10-UO0O0O CORR12MB
H=2 TR Be 1L | Bak £ |R+
Eh |E kg
\f) ( ] [mm]
[cm3/rev] b ¥ [bar] [rpm] A B G G¥ F<J |F#
4 - 0510225010 |280 4000 [3.15(39.9 [82.7 |9/16-18 |9/16-18 [13 |13
5.5 - 0510325010 |[280 4000 |32 [41.4 [852 |9/16-18 |9/16-18 |13 [13
8 - 0510425015 |[280 4000 |33 [432 [91.1 [7/814 7814 |16 |16
11 0510525315 |0510525014 |280 3500 |3.4 |47.0 |96.1 [11/16-12 [7/8-14 [19 |16
14 - 0510525 041 |280 3000 |35 (475 [101.1 [11/16-12 [7/8-14 [19 |16
16 - 0510625020 |280 3000 |3.75 (475 [1045 [11/16-12 [7/8-14 [19 |16
19 0510625346 |0510625048 |230 3000 |39 (475 [1095 [11/16-12 [7/8-14 [19 |16
225 - 0510725063 |210 2500 |4.0 [55.1 [114.9 [11/16-12 [7/8-14 [19 |16




34/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

wESEE
Bi0.7
62101 | ps0a SAE-A Bk 2 2
,\".7
1-|+0.27 Qy
1 \
: % &
S . -
e g oy
S S D
N 15 L 106.“]-t0‘15
31 . 510'4 <351r0.15> M6 12711.5 u
8:0.5 1 2.5_0‘5
(7-03/D18.5) 4/55cm3/ %,
S N[ @
8| 8 Sl —
et
8,8 C" EEF R
- | N P ql
(e 0]
@ RO O ESEE
= o H | —
ZhH218 -
/
e ANSIB 92.1 - C e
9T 16/32 SP :
HE: D
$W = 2.357 0030 . — ’ | |
B ] <A> ‘
T {é B | i =
(| o . =
450 «
U] )
<C
ITHEAB
AZPF-10-UO O OORR20MB
AzPF-11-0U00 ORR20K B*
Hi2 ITEHKE BeliE |BREEE EE (R
EA kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. H [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 0510225314 |0510225013 |280 4000 3.15(39.9 [85.0 |15 40 M6
55 0510325313 |0510325013 {280 4000 32 (411 |875 |15 40 RE 13
8 0510425314 |0510425020 |280 4000 33 (432 |916 |20 40
11 0510 525 324* |0510525019 |280 3500 35 [47.0 [96.6 |20 40
14 0510525325 |0510525020 |280 3000 3.6 [475 [101.6 |20 40
16 0510625329 |0510625028 |280 3000 3.8 [475 [105.0 |20 40
19 0510 625 330* |0 510 625 029* 230 3000 39 [475 [110.0 |20 40
225 0510725361 |0510725077* [210 2500 41 [551 [115.4 |20 40




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 35/68
R~
izto.s‘A 810.7
6201 | pw4 SAE-A Bk g
—e o
: ner &
] ‘ |
sl = 5l I5e |
g Y =
2 ;yﬁ 1 s 5
ST TIOR8
Y b*%
‘ ‘
s 106.4 2015
7703 25 10.11 M6 127 +1.5
810A4
g Ln" =
. o | | ] U
S — ]
T YA ! ]
g i
SIS ( WNELRET R
=h-———— -
o]
5) HmOMEHOBET
=4 H | Y
- D >
- C Bl
E
o 1 el
i . kaATTfi
25T
KEY.156 SQ x.750 LG
A8 4x 20 |
DIN 6885 L)
(q\}
o
<
(q\}
o
o
<
iTH B
AzpF-10-U0U0 LlQr20mMB
H= ITER KA RaLE | REEE 2 |R+
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] ik =] [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 - 0510225014 |280 4000 3.2 [39.9 (845 |15 40 M6
55 - 0510325016 |280 4000 3.3 |411 87.0 |15 40 RE 13
8 - 0510425025 |280 4000 3.3 432 |91.1 20 40
11 - 0510525033 |280 3500 35 |47.0 |96.1 20 40
16 - 0510625042 |200 3000 3.8 (47.5 104.5 |20 40
19 - 0510625043 |170 3000 3.9 (475 109.5 |20 40
22.5 0510725396 |0510725060 |[140 2500 3.9 [55.1 1149 |20 40




36/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
45195 B 07
‘870.2 b A10.4 .
- \
1 N I
2., A i m_
S| & 0 g
8 5= e
\
/ l
1:5
' v
- 15] \
12.5 1 P
— - 3510.15
M6
9.507
el \ =
y < ( ¥ WELKETR
\j[*_‘ =gt -4 — - — - — j
1 S
- £ i) HHMOFMHHMOBET
| | | L
92| ‘
N
@ DIN 128-A14-FSt
- +ﬁ¢ fiLF 4 F15cm3
E
<> DIN 936-
M14x1.5-m-06 — ‘ S I
r ]
B s | |
A> ‘ =
17T i( S
| | 2
! (q\]
T 4x6.5 DIN 6888 Lf— —-J =)
Ll Te]
<C
ITHEAB
AZzPF-11-0O0O00 OsA20MB
AZPF-11-000 Os A2 K B*
H=E ITE KL me L |BREEE B2 |RT
EA kg
[mm]
[cm3/rev] p. +H [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
4 0510245300 |0510245001 |[280 4000 31 |711 [114.2 |15 40 M6
55 0510345300 |0510345001 (280 4000 31 |72.3 [116.7 |15 40 RE 13
8 0510445300 |0510445001* |280 4000 3.3 |74.4 [120.8 |20 40
11 0510545300 |0510545001 (280 3500 35 [78.2 [125.8 |20 40
14 280 3000 78.7 [130.8 |20 40
16 0510645300 |0510645004 (230 3000 36 [78.7 |134.2 |20 40
19 0510645002 |190 3000 3.9 [78.7 [139.2 |20 40
225 160 2500 92.3 [156.6 |20 40




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG  37/68

88.6 0% B 07 .
- -—— - 5
13555 A% -~ 9015 Q»q
. . s | h
A | o e Ao )
S —-— ==l S %
s | 7] T
/ TR
1:5 Y
15
20 -0.2 . 35 +0.15
= M6
53.8 103
S3%. -0 2000 @
— 1 | | | ]
‘ " MELRATR
- e L — — ,,g
L % }) BEROMHAOCETE
\_ | | L
SoiIS D
@ DIN 128-A14-FSt ~ > =
I~ E
<> DIN 936- —
O Mrax1 5-8-n = b ‘ ]
NI P ]
: A | |
s —® |
" . ‘ |
S L | |
S B | .
| ] <
\\»\ L | ‘ e S O
T 4x6.5 DIN 6888 ?P ?
26.5 :
o
<t
ITHRKEE
AzpF-10-U0U0 Llsc20mB
Hi2 1T el RERkE F2 R
EAh kg
[mm]
[cm®/rev] i =] [bar] [rpm] A B C D E
11 - 0510545003 |280 3500 3.8 [64.5 |113.8 |20 40 M6
14 0510545302 |0510545002 [280 3000 40 [65.0 |[118.8 |20 40 RE 13
16 - 0510645005 |230 3000 41 [65.0 [122.0 |20 40
19 — 0510 645 003 |230 3000 43 [65.0 [127.0 |20 40




38/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R+t

RESEE

40.2 io'i A, 60 %02
7.2 IO'L . A1 il

Y

Z/1010.6

14.3 201

L

24

o
-

2D 450

@50 5054
“15 74
18]
%“;
I
|
|
|
B
1 ‘
[
100"
57

&
|
|

35015 | Mé T, 2xM10-10.9
1030 B> . BK85
REE T | REEmE Il
3, j | I
AN
) s %Gv _
&/ = . LR
- B —— —t— -t - S
A | ®
S . % §) BEmOfHHODET
s - [ Y
S 3
- D -
- C o E

450 A,E)‘)iijl Li ‘

© 3x5 DIN 6888

A 510 234 501



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 39/68
TR

AZPFF-12-0000,000 COcprp2020KB

H2 1TE RS EaLlif |BE5% |EE R

E5 = kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]

P, Py @ c} P, |Py A A, B CY|D E
55 |4 0510365305 |- 280 (280 (4000 |4.8 |38.6 (121.6 [157.9 |15 |40 M6
8 4 0510465324 |0510465011 (280 (280 (4000 |4.4 [40.7 (125.7 [162.0 |20 |40 RE 13
8 55 |0510465344 (0510465032 (280 (280 (4000 |4.4 [40.7 |(126.9 [164.5 |20 |40

8 8 0510465320 |0510465023 (280 (280 (4000 |5.4 [40.7 (129.0 [168.6 |20 |40

11 4 0510565387 |- 280 (280 [3500 |4.5 |44.5(130.7 [167.0 |20 |40

11 55 |0510565319 |0510565095 (280 (280 ({3500 |4.5 [44.5 |131.9 [169.5 |20 |40

11 8 0510565389 |0510565014 (280 (280 (3500 |4.6 [44.5 |134.0 [173.6 |20 |40

11 11 0510565376 |0510565061 |280 [280 |3500 (4.8 [44.5|137.8 |178.6 |20 |40

14 4 0510565406 |- 280 |280 |3000 (4.6 [45.0 |135.7 |172.0 |20 |40

14 8 0510565335 |0510565072 (280 |[280 |3000 (4.8 [45.0 {139.0 |178.6 |20 |40

14 11 0510565393 |- 280 |280 |3000 |[5.0 [45.0 |142.8 |183.6 |20 |40

14 14 - 0510565417 |280 (280 |3000 |[5.0 |45.0 |143.3 [188.6 |20 |40

16 4 0510665348 |- 280 |280 |3000 [4.75 [45.0 |139.1 |175.4 |20 |40

16 55 |0510665337 |- 280 (280 |3000 (4.8 [45.0 |140.3 |177.9 |20 |40

16 8 0510665328 |0510665135 |280 [280 |3000 (6.0 [45.0 |{142.4 |182.0 |20 |40

16 11 0510665382 |0510665152 |280 [280 |[3000 (5.0 [45.0 |146.2 |187.0 |20 |40

16 14 0510665381 |0510665 144 (280 |280 |3000 |5.1 [45.0 |146.7 |192.0 |20 |40

16 16 0510665330 |0510665052 (280 [230 |3000 (6.4 [45.0 |{146.7 |195.4 |20 |40

19 4 0510665369 |- 230 |280 |3000 (4.9 [45.0 |144.1 |180.4 |20 |40

19 5 0510665442 |- 230 (280 [3000 |4.8 |45.0 (145.3 [183.2 |20 |40

19 11 0510665368 |- 230 (280 {3000 |5.2 |45.0 (146.2 [192.0 |20 |40

19 14 0510665418 |- 230 (280 {3000 |5.0 |45.0 (151.7 [197.0 |20 |40

19 19 0510665336 |- 230 (190 [3000 |6.6 |45.0 (151.7 [205.4 |20 |40

22 8 0510765345 |0510765045 (210 (280 (2500 |5.1 [52.6 |[152.8 [192.4 |20 |40

22 11 0510765309 |0510765049 (210 (280 (2500 |5.2 [52.6 |(156.7 [197.7 |20 |40

22 16 0510765343 |0510765028 |[210 (230 (2500 |5.5 [52.6 |[157.1 [205.8 |20 |40

N4F55cm3Q15



40/68

R~

Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

100%02

wETEE
B*%]
23555 A - ;
7.0:01 | A04 i
4 & |45 i
§.9. _J )/'
Ry T ] 1 ©
2| 5 Lo LS 5] :‘r
QR S 1 T R N S I | =
4 \ N o
v LR B -
! |
‘ T
=
Ly v
®¢ - 15|
12'5_0'4= - 35015 M6
s RMEBE!  REORE
1T & T
© I \ \ A
)
| B X 3
H A ——— 1 -——- i
i @®
0o \ |
Zh4148 ¥ ¥
A F H%h 1<

/
DIN5482B 17 x 14
H/E SW = 3.2000030

=

120i1.5

-

C" N E

@ HAOA O EES

A 510 245 501/531



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 41/68
TR

AZPFF-10-O000,000 OFB2020MB

AzpFF-11-0U00,40004 LFB2020MB*

HE ITHRE =eLE |mak |22 (R

EAh % kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
\f) o [mm]

P, |P, - & P, |P, A, |A, |B C|D |E
8 55 |0510465345 |- 280 (280 {4000 |5.1 |43.2 (129.4 [174.0 |20 |40 M6
8 8 0510 465 326" |- 280 (280 {4000 |5.1 |43.2 (131.5 [178.1 |20 |40 RE 13
11 4 - 0510565032 |280 [280 |3500 (6.3 |47.0 |133.2 |{176.5 |20 |40

11 55 [0510565332 |0510565034 |280 [280 (3500 |6.35 (47.0 [{134.4 |{179.0 |20 |40

11 8 0510565 334* |0510565018 |[280 (280 (3500 |6.4 [47.0 |136.5 [183.1 |20 |40

11 11 0510565328 |0510565035 (280 [280 |3500 (6.5 [47.0 |{140.3 |188.1 |20 |40

14 4 0510565367 |- 280 (280 |3000 (6.4 [47.5|138.2 |181.5 |20 |40

14 55 |[0510565069 |- 280 (280 |3500 (6.5 [47.5|139.4 |183.7 |20 |40

14 8 0510565356 |0510565019 (280 [280 |3000 (6.5 |[47.5|141.5|188.1 |20 |40

16 4 - 0510665058 |280 (280 |3000 |6.7 |47.5|141.6 (1849 [20 |40

16 8 0510665333 |0510665064 (280 [280 |[3000 (6.8 [47.5|144.9 |191.5 |20 |40

16 11 0510665347 |0510665036 (280 [280 |[3000 (6.9 |[47.5|148.7 |196.5 |20 |40

16 16 0510665334 |0510665029 (280 |[230 |3000 (7.3 |[47.5|149.2 |204.9 |20 |40

19 4 - 0510665 115 |230 (280 |3000 |55 |47.5|146.6 [189.0 |20 |40

19 11 0510 665 375" |- 230 (280 {3000 |5.9 |47.5(153.7 [201.5 |20 |40

19 19 0510665420 |0510665097 (230 (190 [3000 |6.3 [47.5 |154.2 [214.9 |20 |40

225 |55 0510765317 |0510765022 [210 {280 |{2500 (5.8 |61.1 [165.2 |{209.8 |20 (40

225 |8 0510765331 |- 210 [280 [2500 |6.18 |61.1 [167.3 [213.9 |20 |40

225 |16 0510765341 |- 210 |230 |2500 (6.4 |[61.1 |171.6 |227.3 |20 |40

22.5 |22.5 |0510765338 |- 210 [160 [2500 |7.05 |61.1 [185.2 [249.7 |20 |40

4% 55cm3Q15



42/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

wETEE
B9
}810.6‘A Aztl o
7'210.1 A110~4
] A
A
° A A=A
5 950 ]
25 | ‘ Padn\ I : 9
S| Wy 1. ] = |
o~ || w7 \tzf T 3" 2
g = = jﬁ — -1+t 1112 2', H
I} — \ 3 > o o (=3
- ol T = = S
! i 1
|| o
Q | . 15 3 i Y
Les =0l | 352015 | M6
7.8035 REVEE | REYEE Il
PO g
— N
\ \ A
. . CY nmagms
alr=ny 1 I I i <
— = 3
= E) HROFMHHMOBET
L | \ Y

A

-2
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt e
- - E
<> DIN 936-
@ | ‘ o

M12x1.5-m-06 : -

© 3x5 DIN 6888

\
[
f)ﬁ I

e
i

: { P ‘
>
A 510 244 533/A 510 844 524



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 43/68
ITEKEL
AZPFF-10-000,000 COcB2020MB
AzPFF-11-0O000,000 OcB2020MmB*
HE ITERKA EeLE |mak |E2 (R
Eh ® kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]
PI PII @ OE. PI PII A1 A2 B C1) D E
4 4 0510900 002* [0510900001* |280 [280 |4000 |4.5 |39.9 |121.6 |164.4 (15 |40 |M6
55 |4 0510 900 005* |- 280 |280 (4000 (4.9 [41.1 [124.1 [166.9 |15 [40 |&FRE 13
55 |55 |0510900004* |0510900003* |280 |280 |4000 (5.0 |[41.1 |125.3 [169.4 |15 |40
8 16 - 0510 900 042* |280 |230 |3000 (5.6 |43.2 |[135.8 [191.0 |20 |40
8 4 0510900 008* |0510900 051 |280 [280 |4000 |5.1 |43.2 |128.2 |171.0 |20 |40
8 5.5 |0510900009* [0510900 007 |280 [280 |4000 |5.1 |43.2 |129.4 |173.5 (20 |40
8 8 0510900 010* [0510900 006" |280 [280 |4000 |5.2 |43.2 |131.5 |177.6 |20 |40
11 4 0510900015 (0510900 012* |280 [280 |3500 |5.2 |47.0 |133.2 |176.0 {20 |40
11 55 |0510900017* |0510900 046" |280 [280 |3500 |5.2 |47.0 |134.4 |178.5 |20 |40
11 8 0510900 016" |0510900 044* |280 [280 |3500 |5.4 |47.0 |136.5 |182.6 (20 |40
11 11 0510900018* [0510900 039 |280 [280 |3500 |5.5 |47.0 |140.3 |187.6 (20 |40
14 4 0510900 036" |- 280 (280 |3000 |5.3 |47.5 |138.2 |181 20 |40
14 55 |- 0510 900 060* |280 |280 |3000 (5.4 |47.5 [139.4 [183.5 |20 |40
14 8 0510900 020* |[0510900 011* |280 [280 |3000 |5.5 |47.5 |141.5 |187.6 (20 |40
14 8 0510 565 364 0510565012 |280 |280 |3000 (5.6 |(47.5 [141.5 [188.1 |20 |40
14 11 0510900 019* (0510900 013* |280 [280 |3000 |5.6 |47.5 |145.3 |192.6 (20 |40
14 11 0510 565 353 0510565033 |280 |280 |3000 (5.7 |47.5 [145.3 [193.1 |20 |40
14 14 - 0510900 014* 280 [280 |3000 |[5.8 |47.5 |145.8 [197.6 |20 |40
14 14 - 0510565037 |280 |280 |3000 (5.9 |[47.5 [145.8 [198.1 |20 |40
16 4 0510900 059* |0510900021* |280 (280 |{3000 |5.5 [47.5 |141.6 |184.4 |20 |40
16 5.5 |0510900 028 |- 280 (280 |3000 |5.5 |47.5 |142.8 |186.9 (20 |40
16 8 0510900 035* |0510900 022" |280 (280 |{3000 (5.6 [47.5 |144.9 |191.0 |20 |40
16 11 0510900 029* |0510900 023" |280 (280 |{3000 (5.7 [47.5 |148.7 |196.0 |20 |40
16 14 - 0510900 061* (280 [280 |3000 |[5.9 |47.5 |149.2 [201.0 |20 |40
16 16 0510900 030* |0510900 024" |280 (230 |{3000 (6.0 [47.5 |149.2 |204.4 |20 |40
19 4 0510900 043* |0510900 049* |230 [280 |3000 |5.6 |47.5 |146.6 |189.4 (20 |40
19 55 |- 0510665067 |230 {280 (3000 |5.6 |47.5 |147.8 |192.4 |20 |40
19 55 |- 0510900 027* |230 |280 |3000 (5.6 |[47.5 |[147.8 [191.9 |20 |40
19 8 0510900 031* |[0510900 047 |230 [280 |3000 |5.8 |47.5 |149.9 |196.0 (20 |40
19 8 0510665 325" |[0510665024 |230 [280 |3000 |6.7 |47.5 |149.9 |196.5 (20 |40
19 11 0510900 032* [0510900 052* |230 [280 |3000 |5.9 |47.5 |153.7 |201.0 {20 |40
19 11 0510 665 326 - 230 (280 |3000 |[6.9 |47.5 [153.9 |201.5 |20 |40
19 14 0510900 053" |- 230 (280 |3000 |[6.0 |47.5 [154.2 |206.0 |20 |40
19 16 0510 665 327 0510665053 |230 {230 (3000 |[7.1 |47.5 |154.2 |209.9 |20 |40
19 16 0510900 033* [0510900 026" |230 [230 |3000 |6.1 |47.5 |154.2 |209.4 (20 |40
19 19 0510900 034* |0510900 025 |230 [210 {3000 |6.2 |47.5 |154.2 |214.4 |20 |40
19 19 0510 665 400 0510665025 |230 {190 (3000 |[6.2 |47.5 |154.2 |214.9 |20 |40
225 |4 - 0510 900 050* |210 |280 |2500 (5.8 |55.1 [152.0 [194.8 |20 |40
22.5 |55 0510900 055* |[0510900 045" |210 |280 |2500 (5.8 |55.1 |153.2 [{197.3 |20 |40
225 |8 0510900 057* |0 510900 040* |210 {280 |2500 |5.9 |55.1 |155.3 |201.4 |20 |40
225 |8 - 0510765023 |230 |280 |3000 (5.9 |[61.0 [167.3 [213.9 |20 |40
225 |11 - 0510900 054* |210 |280 |2500 (6.0 |55.1 [159.1 [206.4 |20 |40
225 |11 0510 765 320 - 210 [250 |3000 |6.3 |61.0 |171.1 |218.9 (20 |40
225 |14 0510900 048 |0510900 058" |210 (280 |2500 (6.2 |[55.1 |159.6 |211.4 |20 |40
225 |16 0510900 041* |0510900 037* |210 (230 |2500 (6.2 |[55.1 |159.6 |214.8 |20 |40
225 |16 0510765340 |- 210 [230 |3000 |6.55 |61.0 |171.6 |227.3 |20 |40
22,5 |22.5 [0510900 056" |0510900038* |210 |180 [2500 |6.5 |55.1 [167.2 |225.2 |20 |40
225 |22.5 |- 0510765012 |210 |160 |3000 (6.5 |61.0 [185.2 [249.7 |20 |40

N4F55cm3Q15



44/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
Bf?fz
. A" _
48 iOi - A]iOA _
‘ . I
] g A5 450 %
'y ] |
~ Y 1. -
g I | \@{‘ \B/ ;,_ =
2y . o 100 N O Wy W | i
Q = T S )
! AT | B #
n i |
1:8 \i
wor 1 15|
P, D55 | M6
39.5 %06 — o
27.4 205 A | REGEE Il
" ‘|2t035= » ‘ ‘ i
el | ]y CY wasmms
— - 4 3 | | ,q_l
.‘A 0
9 4 i) FHOMEHABET
© | | |
S ¥ JL
- D -
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt X =
<N DIN 936-
M12x1.5—m—06 - — ®/ ————t—
' \

©~ 3x5 DIN 6888 —

A 510 844 313



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 45/68
TR

AZPFF-10-O000,000 COHo2020MB

AzPFF-10-0 00,000 OHoO2020K B*

HE ITERKA =eLE |mak |22 (R

EAh % kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]

PI PII @ OE PI PII A1 A2 B C1) D E
4 4 - 0510901 500 |280 (280 |4000 |4.7 |41.4 |123.1 [165.9 |15 |40 M6
8 55 |[0510901 512 280 |280 |4000 (4.9 [44.7 |130.9 |175.0 |20 |40 RE 13
8 8 - 0510901 504 |280 (280 |4000 |[5.0 |44.7 |133.0 [179.1 [20 |40

11 4 - 0510901 509 |280 (280 |3500 |5.0 |48.5 |134.7 (177.5 |20 |40

11 55 |0510565436* |0510901503 (280 (280 {3500 |5.1 [48.5 |135.9 [180.0 |20 |40

14 5.5 |0510565 435" |- 280 |280 |3000 (5.2 [49.0 |140.9 |185.0 |20 |40

14 11 - 0510901 513 |280 {280 |3000 |55 |49.0 |146.8 [194.1 |20 |40

16 55 |- 0510901 510 |280 (280 {3000 |5.3 |49.0 |144.3 |188.4 |20 |40

16 8 0510901 514 |- 280 (280 |3000 |54 |49.0 |146.4 |192.5 |20 |40

16 14 - 0510901 515 |280 |280 {3000 |5.7 |49.0 |150.7 |202.5 (20 |40

16 16 - 0510901 501 |280 |230 {3000 |5.8 |49.0 |150.7 |205.9 |20 |40

19 8 - 0510901 507 |230 |280 {3000 |5.5 |49.0 |151.4 |197.5 |20 |40

19 11 - 0510901 508 |230 |280 {3000 |5.6 |49.0 |155.2 |202.5 |20 |40

19 16 - 0510901 502 |230 |230 {3000 |5.9 |49.0 |155.7 |210.9 |20 |40

19 19 0510901 506 |- 230 (190 |3000 (6.0 [49.0 |155.7 |215.9 |20 |40

225 (16 0510901 511 |- 210 |230 |2500 |[6.1 [56.6 |161.1 |216.3 |20 |40

225 (19 - 0510901505 |210 (190 |2500 |6.2 |56.6 |161.7 [220.3 |20 |40

4% 55cm3Q15



46/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
Bf?fz
: A - u
6.2%0.1 A1i0-4 SAE-A ggifé ~
- > X
! ™"
11+027‘ &
] I \
2ol 950 H A
= yaad # 6%\ L] B
|7 ) E/’! . = a D
S Y ég‘i B ot I 1 = T
Q [ ¥ o N /
Y —| = }g”’t){ .
|
Y
15| L 1064015
3510,15 M6 L 1 271145 o
315804 12545 -~ - -
giO.S o -
5 || REVEE! REEmE Il
S| | =
B8 AL N 7
S| < N \ \ A
N w;n
SIS ( . WELRFrR
g [ 1 I I S
I A [e0]
: E) HHOMHHROBET
| H | | |
EhH218 - D _
AT F B9 < C £
/ - -
T ANSI B 92.1
9T 16/32 SP

HE: |
§W = 2357 0030

i

\
=
V\‘Z’\ ‘

|
Pj\?@\
e o
|
|
%
XN
25
T e
|
>
A 510 245 201/231/A 510 845 270



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 47/68
TR

AZPFF-10-O000,000 ORR2020MB

AzPFF-11-000,000 CORR 2020 MB*

AzPFF-11-000,000 CORR 2020 K B*

HE ITHRRE EaLE |mak |EE (R

EAh b kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
@ [mm]

P, Py b C?:‘. P, P, A, A, B CH|D E
55 |4 0510 901 029* |- 280 |280 [4000 (4.9 ([41.1 |124.1 |166.9 |15 |40 M6
55 |55 |- 0510901 042* |280 [280 |4000 (5.0 |41.1 |[125.3 |{169.4 |15 |40 RE 13
8 4 0510901 032* |0510901 034 (280 [280 (4000 |5.0 [43.2 |128.2 [171.0 |20 |40
8 55 |0510901 018" |0510901 030 (280 (280 {4000 |5.1 [43.2 (129.4 [173.5 |20 |40
8 8 - 0510901 021* |280 |280 |4000 (5.1 |43.2 |131.5 |177.6 |20 |40
11 4 - 0510901 024* |280 |280 |3500 (5.1 |47.0 |{133.2 |176.0 |20 |40
11 4 - 0510565022 |280 (280 |3500 |[5.2 |47.0 |133.2 [176.5 |20 |40
11 5.5 |0510901 015" |0510901 000 (280 (280 {3500 |5.2 |47.0 (134.4 {178.5 |20 |40
11 55 |- 0510565023 |280 (280 |3500 |5.2 |47.0 |134.4 [179.0 |20 |40
11 8 0510901 031* |0510901 037 (280 (280 {3500 |5.3 [47.0 (136.5 [182.6 |20 |40
11 11 0510901 009* |0510901 035** (280 (280 [3500 |5.5 [47.0 (140.3 [187.6 |20 |40
14 55 |0510901 033" |- 280 (280 [3000 |5.4 |47.5|139.4 [183.5 |20 |40
14 8 - 0510901 016* {280 |280 |3000 (5.5 |47.5|141.5 |187.6 |20 (40
14 11 0510565346 |- 280 (280 [3000 |5.7 |47.5|145.3 [193.1 |20 |40
14 11 0510901 001* |0510901 011* (280 (280 {3000 |5.6 [47.5 |145.3 [192.6 |20 |40
14 14 - 0510901 036* |280 [280 |3000 (5.7 |47.5|145.8 |{197.6 |20 |40
16 4 - 0510901 028* |280 [280 |3000 (54 |47.5|141.6 {184.4 |20 (40
16 5.5 |0510901 014* [0510901 008" |280 (280 |3000 |[5.4 |[47.5 (142.8 |186.9 (20 |40
16 8 0510901 006 |0510901 005* |280 |280 [3000 (5.5 |47.5|144.9 [191.0 |20 |40
16 11 0510901 012* |0510 901 002* |280 |280 [3000 (5.7 |47.5|148.7 [196.0 |20 |40
16 11 0510665354 |0510665042 (280 (280 (3000 |5.8 [47.5 |148.7 [196.0 |20 |40
16 16 0510901 027* |0510 901 022* |280 |280 [3000 (5.9 |47.5|149.2 [204.4 |20 |40
19 4 - 0510901 044" |230 (280 |3000 |[5.5 [47.5 (146.6 |189.4 (20 |40
19 5.5 |0510901 041* [0510901 043" |230 (280 |3000 |[5.6 |[47.5(147.8 |{191.9 (20 |40
19 8 0510901 017 |0510 901 003* |230 |280 [3000 (5.7 |47.5|149.9 [196.0 |20 |40
19 8 - 0510665 126** {230 [280 |3000 (5.6 |47.5[149.9 {196.0 |20 |40
19 8 - 0510665047 |230 (280 |3000 [5.8 |47.5|149.9 [196.0 |20 |40
19 11 0510665435 |0510901 004 (230 [280 {3000 |5.8 [47.5|153.7 [201.0 |20 |40
19 14 0510901 040* |0510901 025 (230 (280 {3000 |5.9 [47.5|154.2 [206.0 |20 |40
19 16 0510901 039* |0510901 045 (230 (230 (3000 |6.0 [47.5 |154.2 [209.4 |20 |40
19 19 0510901 010* |- 230 | 190 |3000 (6.2 [47.5|154.2 |214.4 |20 |40
19 19 - 0510665132 |230 (190 |3000 |[6.1 |47.5|154.2 (2144 |20 |40
225 |4 - 0510901 023* |210 [280 |2500 (5.7 |55.1 [152.0 |{194.8 |20 |40
225 |55 |- 0510901 020* |210 |280 |2500 (5.7 |55.1 [153.2 |{197.3 |20 |40
225 |8 - 0510765016 |180 (280 |2500 |7.6 |55.1 |155.3 [201.4 |20 |40
225 (11 0510901 019* |0510901 026" (210 (280 (2500 |5.9 |[55.1 |[159.1 [206.4 |20 |40
225 (14 0510901 013* |0510901 007 (210 [280 {2500 |6.1 [55.1 |[159.6 [211.4 |20 |40
22.5 |22.5 |0510901 038" |- 210 [180 [2500 |6.4 |55.1 [167.2 [225.2 |20 |40

N4F55cm3Q15



48/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

wAEEE
L Azﬂ _ » 60i0.2 -
- O - -
7.20.1 A, =04 =) 30%0
£
88 e A € n
35| 3 85 TS50 ! N {3
S ‘ i A :;
S - ] ] A ' | [\
N . 5 | o Lk
51 S W R A SN
/®W,T< - © ‘ | <
i t o)
Y |
275 | _15] |
6.5*0‘2‘ B §5¢0A15‘ M6 % 4xM10-10.9
B BX77 L Bk
9002 |  RHEE REVEE |l
o\ . Q _
IR Y C mmmsim
S8l |2 ] LRl . B D ) | -
[ 4 o
888" *
19 - @ S A O RS
\ || Y

A

4501900210145 ! \ o | ‘ " |
&4 1510240000 V‘\*Eé L |
= | ——(

1o S ) | =
e Ol | °
DY L R 7‘ §
Mg =65Nm, S0 17 & E
<
iTHARTEB
AZPFF-10-000,000 CONmM2020MB
HE ITHRE BeLE BE¥% |22 R
EAH i kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]

15 §) [mm]
P, Py E C?Z_l P, |P, A A, B ChY|D E

55 |4 0510365314 |0510365010 [280 |280 [4000 |4.2 [38.6 [121.6 [157.9 |15 |40 M6

8 4 - 0510465012 |280 [280 |4000 [4.4 [40.7 [125.7 |162.0 |20 |40 RE 13
8 55 (0510465346 |- 280 |280 (4000 |4.4 |40.7 |126.9 |[164.5 |20 |40
8 8 - 0510465008 |280 [380 |4000 |[5.6 [40.7 [129.0 |{168.6 |20 |40
11 4 0510565329 |0510565015 [280 |280 [3500 |4.5 |44.5|130.7 |167.0 |20 |40
11 55 |- 0510565016 |280 [280 |3500 [4.6 [44.5|131.9 |169.5 |20 |40

11 8 0510565379 |0510565078 |[280 |280 |3500 |4.65 |44.5 |{134.0 |173.6 |20 |40
16 16 0510665339 |0510665030 [280 |230 [3000 |5.2 |45.0 |146.7 |195.4 |20 |40
225 |8 0510765312 |- 210 |280 |2500 |5.2 |52.5|152.8 |192.4 |20 |40

N4F55cmi Q15



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 49/68
R~
A211 6010.2
- - © -t -
79101 | A4 S 300
=
& _| 45 4 %y %]
g | 2 — Y18
s Ty Il » o V
3 |5 . - y T g @ N
R | BT e TR Al B (I CNS=/ F]
b= V% - ® ! s
: . Y G&— - -
Y |
15 \
35:015 | M6 Ry 2xM10-109
126_058 Bt?g > <EEEjC J
4505 | REGEE ! REOEmE |l
\ \ —ﬂ —k A
5 [ 8
9 E 4R s
500 . C" SRR
& -1t g
Y [L £
B @ Bl O RO B2
|| | \
DIN 5482 B 17 x 14
HE: SW=3.20000 . D _
ATAMHKED S 14.8 S o .
| e S
&
1 I M Y I E§L |
,,,,,, ZL\ G(’ ¥ A | _
O 2] | L= e | 5
15 450 A60777j> 1 ‘ §
SN I S
o
<
ITHRKEE
AZPFF-10-O000,000 OFpP2020MB
AZPFF-10-000,000 OFP2020K B*
HE 1T maLlE |E5% |22 R
EA = kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]
PP, v & P |P, A, |A, |B CHY|D |E
8 4 0510465355 |- 280 (280 {4000 |4.4 |40.7 (125.7 [162.0 |20 |40 M6
11 8 0510565385 |- 280 (280 [3500 |4.6 |44.5|134.0 [173.6 |20 |40 RE 13
16 8 - 0510665071 |280 (280 |3000 [4.85 |45.0 (142.4 (182.0 |20 |40
16 11 - 0510665076 |280 (280 |3000 [4.98 |45.0 (146.2 [187.0 |20 |40
16 14 0510 665 404* |- 280 |280 |3000 |[5.12 [45.0 |146.7 |192.0 |20 |40
16 16 0510665376 |0510665062 |280 [230 |3000 (5.2 |[45.0 |146.7 |195.4 |20 |40

N4F155cm3@15



50/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12
R~
wETEE
B Bl
451° A N
802 | AP
] —] A
% APS | i i1
g2 3 ‘ 3
MY E“ ff/\ Mo ol g™ \
=] > T %
S| 7} T T T 118 S S
) }S‘Tff )&T% =g =
\ ‘ \n
(o))
1:5 Y v !
- s A !
1259 | | 35015 | M6
9.5+07 ROEE | REBImE Il
&f’b ] \ \ A
Lo:‘ Y . ( BT =
L e e e I
'
gz] 8 ) smomgmnass
39| « L | | Y
o L
§ 1o, ¥ ¥
o D -
© DIN 128-A14-FSt c
- E
<> DIN 936-
M14x1.5-8-A | | N NS -
- b \d’ ]
ol e 1N
D/ N A A | 5
B + | BT | | e
S i | N
© 4x6.5 DIN 6888 A E
<
T8
AZPFF-10-000,000 OsA2020mB
H2 ITEKE Ea Ll |BE% |E8 R
EA i kg
[cm®/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]
P, |P, v b=} P, |P, A, |A, |B C"|D E
4 4 0510255300 |- 280 (280 |{4000 (4.8 [71.3 |153.0 |197.0 |15 |40 M6
55 |4 0510355301 |- 280 (280 |4000 |[5.0 [72.6 |155.5 |199.5 |15 |40 RE 13
8 55 [0510455300 |[0510455001 |280 |280 (4000 |5.2 |74.6 [160.8 |206.1 |20 |40
8 8 0510455301 |0510455002 |280 |280 (4000 |5.3 |74.6 [163.0 |210.2 |20 |40
11 55 |[0510555300 |[0510555001 |280 |280 (3500 |5.3 |79.0 [{165.8 |211.1 |20 |40
11 8 0510555301 |0510555002 |280 |280 (3500 |5.4 |79.0 {168.0 |215.2 |20 |40
11 11 0510555302 |0510555003 |280 |280 (3500 |5.5 |79.0 [172.3 |220.2 |20 |40
16 4 0510655300 (0510655001 |280 (280 |{3000 (6.4 ([79.0 {173.0 {217.0 |20 |40
16 55 0510655301 [0510655002 |280 (280 {3000 |5.5 |79.0 |174.2 |219.5 |20 |40
16 8 0510655302 |[0510655003 |280 (280 |{3000 (5.6 |[79.0 {176.3 [223.6 |20 |40
16 11 0510655303 (0510655004 |280 (280 |{3000 (5.7 |[79.0 {180.7 [228.6 |20 |40
16 16 0510655304 |[0510655005 |280 (230 |{3000 (6.0 ([79.0 {180.7 [237.0 {20 |40

N4F55cmi @15




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

51/68

) GE i
867 | A N
13545 | AT
1 A
A 4 257 | 45 / A§A
g8 | _ ‘ u 2
BT o] | e e o |
Q| QL 7777(7‘L77**7 T T | i g
S A }g e )&@ = S 2
y ! ~— | | T - = -
1 ‘ b8
1:5 3 y
15| 1 !
20-02 - - 3510 15| M6
5015 ~ =
_ SR S | S I
| \ \ |
) - ( " WMELRETR
-t —_t—-——- —— - -—-—- — j
— [ee]
2 i) BEEOMHAOB LT
_— | | ¥
- ‘ ‘
D .
@ DIN 128-A14-FSt Cc :
<> DIN 936-
M14x1.5-8-A ) - e e
e ;@\ T ‘ (A A \
;‘/ i ‘
45 e” L | -
©4x6.5 DIN 6888 _ S A é
(aV}
o
o
<t
ITERRE:
AZPFF-10-000,000 OsGc2020PB
Hi2 ITERRES mm Ll |BmE%k |EE |RT
EAh i kg
[cm3/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]
P, |P, ik 1 P, [P, A, |A, B Cc"|D E
16 16 - 0510655007 |280 [280 |[3000 (6.2 |65.0 |166.7 |221.9 |20 (40 M6
19 19 - 0510655011 |230 [190 |{3000 (6.6 |65.0 |171.7 |231.9 |20 |40 RE 13

N4F55cmi @15




52/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

wETEE
BP2
7.9%0.1 = AQi1 . 104202
max. 49 ‘ :Aﬁoi ; B 1110.1357
, 5|53 < g I o]
o gl 1%
NE RS : v’? \sr? o ol
[To] 3 ( Y ) y +1
Q —1— - —+-—F—- 1 -+t —H—9©
y ' \Q{ ) o X
| }g‘_‘/ }3‘_‘/\3{ =
\
65%2 ||| |5l
119,05 | | 35015 M6
0 ERyEmE | ZERYEmE |l
= JL
g 81— | I
2 A 33 =] 4] =
? hOT o B LRETT
@© (£97 A I I R N | i
~ O <
< |9y | ©
Q V®
Pl ‘ ‘ I ) #mnmsnRes
¥ ¥
0+0.2 _ D _
3.2%2 || _C. E

@101 900 210 145 _ ):.% ;&@/ Ti ) |
B85 1510000004 ,\’\\’AI . ok i
e I I S Y —5-0

o
(a\]
450 AE)O | ©
A I N
o
)
<
TR
AZPFF-10-000,000 CONL2020K B
HE 17555 EaLlif |B5% |EE R
E5 i kg
[cm®/rev] [bar] [rpm]
[mm]
P, |P, E t P, |P, A, |A, |B C"|D E
55 |55 |- 0510365009 |280 [280 |4000 |[4.65 [38.6 [122.8 |169.2 |15 |40 M6
11 11 - 0510565043 |280 [280 |3500 |[5.2 [44.5 |137.5 |187.4 |20 |40 RE 13
16 8 0510665449 |- 280 (280 [3000 |5.2 |45.0 (142.4 [188.4 |20 |40
16 22.5 10510665068 |- 280 |160 (2500 |6.17 |45.0 |{160.3 [226.6 |20 |40

N4F55cm3Q15




AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 53/68
R~T
x°o')
&
0 J
o 8%, J50 $ S EO[
&= F 0 <
g o | a3t =L,
8 it 8 8 5
] ] 2R = =
; ; 1 B! =
o T S
S—-— ]
12504 &
35i0,15
~ 6
(g
]
(
\
Lﬂ%
KRS x = B,202
o 200 RAEE) ROMEI  ROEE
[ 7y s
8 B C\ MELERT R
""" i 1 | S A U S A IR Ny g
o r?) i M m [
L | | | L
EhH148
e
DIN 5482 B17x 14
KB sw=3.200-0030
D
© E
o
‘ ﬁ o
Lrert e I :
| | o 5
‘ $ Py
o
<
iTH B
AZPFFF-10-0O0 0,000,000 COFB202020 M B
AzPFFF-11 - 00,000,000 OFB 202020 MB*
H=E ITHRE BeLEEN |REEE B (R
[cmd/rev] [oar] [rom] =
kg |[mm] *
IDI I:)II |:)III E I:)I PII I:)III A1 A2 B1 B2 C1) D E %
1114 |4 [0510565371 |- 280 (280 |280 |3500 6.9 |47.0 (133.2 |214.9 [259.0 |20 |40 |M®6 a
1414 |8 [0510565408|- 280 (280 |280 |3000 7.2 [47.5]138.2 |223.2 |270.6 |20 |40 |:FE 13 | X |
1418 |8 [0510565422|- 280 (280 |280 |3000 7.3 |47.5 ({1415 |229.8 [275.9 |20 (40 | X |
16|14 |4 [0510665379 |- 280 (280 |280 |3000 7.2 |47.5(141.6 |223.3 [267.4 |20 (40 | X |
16 |15.5(5.5|0510 665416 |0 510 665 061 |280 |280 [280 [3000 7.4 |47.5(142.8 |227.0 |272.4 |20 (40 | X |
16 |11 |4 [0510665372 |- 280 (210|210 |3000 7.5 |47.5(148.7 |234.9 [276.5 |20 |40 | X |
16 |11 [5.5]|- 0510 665 092*(280 |210 | 120 |3000 7.6 |47.5(148.7 |236.1 [280.2 |20 (40 | X |
16 |16 [11 [0 510665 371 |- 280 (120|120 |3000 8.1 (47.5(149.2 |250.4 [302.5 |20 (40 | X |
19 (8 [5.5|- 0510665 111*({230 |250 | 160 |3000 7.5 |47.5 (149.2 |236.1 |280.2 (20 |40 | X |
19 (11 [5.5|- 0510665 112*(230 |230 |230 [3000 7.6 |47.5(153.7 |241.1 |285.2 (20 |40 X

N4F55cm3@15



54/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

RESEE
o Bzil.z _
L B1ﬂ ~d
}810.6‘A Azﬁ .
7.2%01 | A4
A ] o L 5- i ] !
83 j{ ‘ T !
ISISH T | | ~
gEs ’Q?W gy N e o - .
o0 wn —\[ . R NV +1 o H
SHE - J“@Af : %} 8 o 8
Y BB o b= . = = -
} } w
1:5 o - A ¥
§¢ 15 /
125 U [ [ 352015
- M6
7843 REHE! REOBIE Il RAEGBUE I
A N i \ i
C" AR
I I 1 I J I U [ N B I _ _ £
@ HHORH RO BT
| | | | |
7l @ ¥ ¥
D
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt >
<> DIN 936-
@ M12x1.5-m-06 | w
| -
| Bl
T ‘;&7"\7* 1 1 [ §
| P R Sr
| R 3
o
T 3x5 DIN 6888 L | o
<
ITHEAB
AzZPFFF-11 -0 00,000,000 OcB202020MB
H= TR malEEN |RERE B (R
[bar] [rom] 2
[cm®/rev] @ O kg |[mm]
|:’I |:’II PIII E E PI PII PIII A1 A2 B1 BZ C1) D E
8 |8 |55 |- 0510465 031 [230 (230|230 (4000 6.5 (43.2|119.5 [193.7 |238.1 [20 |40 |M6
11 (11 (8 |- 0510565 065 [230 (230 /230 [3500 6.8 |47.0(128.3 |205.8 |251.9 |20 |40 |iRE 13
11 (11 (8 |- 0510 565 0802) |280 [280 [280 |3500 6.8 |47.0(128.3 [205.8 |251.9 [20 |40

N4F55cm3 Q15
2) BRI EH IR



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 55/68
R~T
> A y=B 2 _
L B1ﬂ (—
A38t0.6‘A Azﬂ _
72201 | A
] ] —p y
£ .| i P %
i ogtfé;i | f@ (]
IS » » N Z\D S )
, B8} QS ol T =l -
I T T
15 ol | )
Le
T e 35#0.15
= M6
1
(| o
)
| 5
\
R
A x=8 ,*2 T
78:0% mESEE | SEE I SEEE I
TN i \ ]
(GEE" e
| J I O P J R D | ,3;_?’
@ R e =l
| | | - )
i ¥ ¥
@ DIN 128-A12-FSt -2
C| E
<> DIN 936-
!k M12x1.5-m-06 J 1\
e Lzl | e
/ \ 5
}\},f% a/\,i/ax \,/& o
© 3x5 DIN 6888 L =
o
<
iTH B
AZPFFF-10-0O0 0,000,000 COcB202020MB
Azprrr-11 -0 00,000,000 ¢ B202020K B*
H=E ITHRE = lEEN |REk |EZ2 R+t
[cm3/rev] [oar] = kg
@ [mm] €
P [PulPu Y5 P, IPy [P |[rom] A A, B, B, Ch|D |E 1
8 8 |4 |- 0510 465 027|280 (280 (280 {4000 |7.0 |43.2 |131.5 [216.5 |260.6 {20 |40 [M6 | X |
11 |8 |8 |- 0510 565 081|280 {230 |230 |3500 |7.2 |47.0 [136.5 |224.8 [272.2 |20 |40 |iRE 13 X |
16 |4 |4 |0510665419*|- 280 (280|280 |3000 |7.1 |47.5|141.6 |223.3 |267.4 |20 |40 | X |
16 |8 |4 |- 0510665 134|280 |280 (280 3000 |7.3 |47.5|144.9 (229.9 [272.7 |20 |40 | X |
22.5(8 |9 |0510 765 334" |- 230 (210|210 |3000 |8.15|61.6 [167.3 |255.6 |307.5 |20 (40 y

N4F55cmi @15



56/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

wEEHE
Bz+12
‘ B111 _ o
8867105 | A,* -
13545 | A4
I ] i
25 | /% W, | 45
gS| 2 _ !
S| Iy | } 4 N w
SF pime = ot -HeenH e :
(S - N ) —
v ! 1 B .88 T =
! |
1:5 || 15 :
20—042= L el
A50t1.5‘ Mé 25 - _ 9011.5 ~
53803 REEHE | REEE I ZRAEYEE
o‘»’z’X/ ! I I
N _
>/ NELE AT
0 T T o
— — i - [P I — — N U — RN AU N —— —4 ﬂ-\
LI >
gz 8 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @i&;’mmutﬂimua&g
T < ==
8 |92 Y 2 ¥ N 2
@ DIN 128-A14-FSt <P,
1/
<> DIN 936- .
M14x1.5—8—A - ‘ ‘ e
i = 17 1 T ‘ ‘
R B ‘ ‘
I 055 B A o A i(‘):(‘ A) |
LRS- e T & | \ N
I I , ' o
L g
IO D N 3
o
©74x6.5 DIN 6888 %
<
T8
AZPFFF-10-0O00,/000,000 OsGc202020MB
34 ITE KA BEeLIEES |B5%|E |R+
[bar] bed =
[cm3/rev] kg [[mm]
Pi [Pu [Pu @ G P [Py [Pu_|[rem] A A, B, B, CH|D |E
8 [8 |55 |- 0510 455 004 (280250 [250 (4000 |7.4 [60.7[149.0 [235.2 [284.0 |20 |40 M6
14 [14 |55 |- 0510555007 |280(210(210({3000 |7.9 |65.0163.3 |255.3 (304.0 [20 |40 |iRE 13

"Ya4aF55cmi @15



Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG  57/68

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~t

_ hgZs y = B,*'2 -
B1t1
250 AT
7.21‘07‘7 B A 04 ol st/o?’
\
- -
1 2
oo A60 450 F 1 i ﬂ
gg Y \ <
== RS MRS sl s
8% (@3 =T ﬂé\} ST 88 5
, jrat o oo S | g
i w | 2 o e
N — ) 1o
al = = , o
12.5—0,4‘ ol ;5101‘5 3601
- _M6 _ 79+0.2 _
]_ - 9015
(o
)
| 5
\
R
R x = B,*02 .
o 205 REEE REEE ReoEE Il
g 0 \ I I A
§, (GELL
,,,,, i | N N Y Y I A N -
y [e0)
) wnmnnEes
= | | | - y
ZhH148| |
TG
DIN 5482 B 17 x 14
B, SW=3.200.00s5
<D,
c,| E
Tt —= A
TRl | | f
R T TUAY S A A A o
o« Td E@,Jﬂ( :‘:C 10
| | | S
L \ =
T — {9}
<
ITEEKEL
AZPFFF-10-0O0 0,000,000 COFB202020 M B
H2 TTHHKE e LEEN &% |22 R+
[cmd/rev] [oar] i® kg
[mm] €
P [PulPu p 5 P, IP, [P |lrom] A, A, B, B, ChYI|D |E 1
8 8 |4 |- 0510 465 019 (280 |280 [280 (4000 (7.0 |[43.2 {131.5 |216.5 |260.8 |20 (40 |[M6 | X |
19 [16]4 |0510665 380 |- 230 (190 (190 [3000 |7.8 |47.5 [154.2 |248.3 [297.5 |20 |40 |iRE 13 y

N4F55cmi 15



58/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

R~

HEEE
B,*02
- A >
6.0%0.1 ‘A1+04 - SAE-A Bl = >
iR - 11+0.27
]
8_ A,E)O 450 A °
<l RN : : o%\
Il:(o) +\BV n—r— \g—\ ’! - 0 -
lp| /|| &R B o 5l of |
g7 SO e g P
— | el B e BB, = N
i i | <
Y !
15| | 10642015
35i0'15 127i1.5

M6
31504 125,55

gos | | (7-0s/@18.5)4/5.5 cm®/{,
R R FOBEI REOEE
5 © o |
TR =y vy
~| 10 I} I \ \ \ A
®V® ( WMERFTR
paar Y I O I T ,j
A A ©
HHOMHHRAEET
L H | | | Y
zpuns /| | LI ‘ ‘ ‘
WARMEK N
/
1E5E%h ANSI B 92,1 D
9T 16/32 SP c
HE: 5fV\V=2-357-0.030 = ~r E
_ | | ! - | e e
S — L] ‘ ‘
A B | |
el e HEER SNOUOVOIIEE.
j* ﬁ\‘/@ Q/\‘/Q 4@&_‘/% | ‘ o)
1 1 \ <~
\ : Wo - : 0
50 7D L o
_J Tl :(7
ITHE B
AZPFFF-10-O OO0,/ 000,000 COrRR202020 M B
H= JTEAAG malEEN |BEk|E (R
[bar] & |
[cm3/rev] @ o kg [[mm]
Pi [P |Pu 3 ] P [Pu [Pu [[rem] AL A B, B, c)h|Db |E
8 [5.5|5.5 |- 0510465025 |280/|280(280(4000 (7.0 |43.2(129.4 |213.6 |257.7 |20 |40 |M6
RE 13

N4F55cm3Q15



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

ME] = o3 =2

AR EREIN

IRmA RN

ISR RIRIS S MERGIY BT RNEERTSE.
ETREEEHATRETRMERNER, RINENEASF
&R EKTE 20/18/15 1SO 4406 A, MMEETE
Y RTIGREFEIGTREEE—IFTHIKE :

T1EEA [bar] >160 <160
SHELZL 1ISO 4406 18/15 | 19/16
EERBAIKE By =75 20 25

BATEIN - NYBREARALERERHRE.

1% 1ISO 4406 MEX, HWEHMERSREASEHSE

2% 20/18/15, FEHIZIRE, FAMBEEERS TFX—R
B, EXFHERT, NYERTETREHRENEHRES.

i

- FEMNBERZAET, RICHRETHXRITIEEMELE.
BEEEUHRAEMERS, BUSEMRIEFRIIK
!

- RHNETT, LAHAWATHEREARYSE (SRE 157
EFE18M),

mBERKEEEM

T “HERARELI” 3 RE 00 28147 ‘T E MK ERBMANRE
RERZI 2, BWRTEEBMTEEMAMEN. TS5
BERERMAR, HAEWIZERELTED,

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG  59/68
BANIE
BMEXHEARABHRRRTFEFNE, RERFERBIRE
HTHEH.

HER : BT LRRE, AT E—MERSHA ; @
AEREDIRFHET CLUHEE) , XERREITEATRER LK

a1y
Zo

i
RIS ERREA, MYIRESE 10 RESE 12 TTHR™
mftE, 18 TRAFHERIE R &tk

XFHEEHT FRE~REEHLEFEEEER, B8R0
HMB Y - "RIE~RB—ARSE” RE 07 008,

R BIRT YA R TR
REMSEEEHR 20 ) 58 ANTHABEIZENELIET
PR K R ST

ZERAHIRAIER RCO7 012-B1“SM & &1 & I —ARIRIE
WA, RATKEES AR,



60/68

Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

HIETERMF

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

NS [ITHRRE BHEHK WEHE w# R EHE M8 Rt
fir%& 800 fiE 3 fir % 31
1517010... [1510283.. 1900 210 ...

20 |AzPF-1x-0000CB20 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

21 |AzZPF - 1x- OO0 FB 20 MB 152 NBR 008 NBR [17x30x7

22 |AZPF - 1x - OO0 O HO 30 KB 152 NBR|044 FKM [18x30x7

23 |AzZPF-1x-O00OFO 30 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

23 |AZPF-1x-0O00OFO 30 PB 193 FKM|027 FKM [17x30x7

24 |AZPF - 1x- OO0 O HO 01 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

25 |AZPF - 1x- OO0 AB 01 MB 208 FKM[037 NBR [18x30x6

26 |AZPF-1x-O0O0 O CP 20 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

26 |AzPF-1x-0O00OCP20KB 152 NBR|027 FKM [17x30x7

27 |AZPF - 1x-O0O0 O CN 20 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
28 |AZPF - 1x- OO CIFN 20 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

29 |AZPF - 1x-OOOOFP 20 PB 193 FKM|027 FKM [17x30x7

30 |AZPF - 1x - OOO CINT 20 MB 152 NBR 008 NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
31 |AZPF-1x-OO0CNL 20 KB 152 NBR|027 FKM [17x30x7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
32 |AzPF-1x-000 QR 12 MB 152 NBR 008 NBR [17x30x7

33 |AZPF-1x-O00ORR 12 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

34 |AzZPF-1x-O00CORR 20 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

34 |AZPF-1x-O00ORR20 KB 152 NBR|027 FKM [17x30x7

35 |AZPF-1x-000 QR 20 MB 152 NBR|008 NBR [17x30x7

36 |AZPF - 1x - OO0 0 SA 20 MB 152 NBR 008 NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
36 |AZPF - 1x- OO0 0 SA 20 KB 152 NBR|015 FKM [17x30x7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
37 |AZPF-1x-000 [ SG 20 MB 152 NBR 009 NBR [20 x 40 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
39 |AZPF - 1x- OO0 CP 20 20 KB 152 NBR|027/008 NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
41 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ D00 O FB 20 20 MB 152 (2x) NBR | 008 (2x) NBR [17x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
43 |AZPFF - 1x- 000/ 000 0 CB 20 20 MB 152 (2x) NBR | 008 (2x) NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
45 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ OO0 O HO 20 20 MB 152 (2x) NBR | 008 (2x) NBR [17x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
45 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ OO0 O HO 20 20 KB 152 (2x) NBR | 027/008 FKM/ [17 x30x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5

NBR
47 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ 000 O RR 20 20 MB 152 (2x) NBR | 008 (2x) NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
47 |AZPFF - 1x- 000/ OO0 O RR 20 20 KB 152 (2x) NBR | 027 (2x) FKM [17x30x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
48 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ 00O CJNM 20 20 MB 152 (2x) NBR | 008 NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
49 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ OO0 O FP 20 20 MB 152 NBR 008 (2x) NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
49 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ OO0 O FP 20 20 KB 152 (2x) NBR | 027 FKM [17x30x7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
50 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ 000 O SA 20 20 MB 152 (2x) NBR | 008/009 NBR [17 x 30 x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
51 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ 000 0 SG 20 20 PB 193 (2x) FKM | 015/027 FKM [17 x 30 x 7[1520 210 101 [FKM [45x 2.5
52 |AZPFF - 1x - 000/ OO0 CINL 20 20 KB 152 (2x) NBR | 027 (2x) FKM [17x30x 7[145 NBR [45x 2.5
53 |AZPFFF - 1x - 000/ 000/ 000 O FB 20 20 20 MB [152 (3x) NBR | 008 (3x) NBR [17x30x7[145(2x)  [NBR [45x25
54 |AZPFFF - 1x - 000/ 000/ 000 0 CB 20 20 20 MB [152 (3x) NBR | 008 (3) NBR [17x30x7[145(2x)  [NBR [45x25
55 |AzZPFFF - 1x - 000/ 000/ 000 0 CB 20 20 20 MB [152 (3x) NBR | 008 (3x) NBR [17x30x7[145(2x)  |NBR [45x 25
55 |AZPFFF - 1x-000/000/0000CB2020 20 KB (152 (3x) NBR | 027/008 (2x) [FKM/ {17 x30x 7(145 NBR [45x 2.5
NBR

56 |AZPFFF - 1x - 000/ 000/ 000 0 SG 20 20 20 MB [152 (3x) NBR | 008 (3) NBR [17x30x7[145(2x)  |NBR [45x25
57 |AZPFFF - 1x - 000/ 000/ 000 D FB 20 20 20 MB [152 (3x) NBR | 008 (3x) NBR [17x30x7[145(2x)  [NBR [45x25
58 |AZPFFF - 1x - 000/ 000/ 000 0 RR 20 20 20 MB [152 (3x) NBR | 008 (3) NBR [17x30x7[145(2x)  |NBR [45x25

NBR = Perbunan® (T ###) FKM = VITON® (£#F)

WETHRATEHY,

&% CD-ROM HYparts 1 987 760 010




61/68

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12




62/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

B

WRREZ, HE, BERE=Z |20 WiFSREI R

™|

[a]la]

Q8
LK |D1 |D3 |Li1 L2 |L4 |LA |S1 |DB |iE# 1 BE s EA
4x NBR *) kgl [bar]

35 10L |8 30 23.0 |39.0 |40 19 6.4 |M6x22 20x2.5 0.09 1515 702 064 315

35 12L |10 30 23.0 |39.0 |40 22 6.4 |M6x22 20x2.5 0.10 1515 702 065 315

35 15L |12 30 23.0 |38.0 |40 27 6.4 |M6x22 20x2.5 0.10 1515 702 066 250

40 15L |12 35 28.0 |43.0 |42 27 6.4 |M6x22 24x2.5 0.12 1515 702 067 100

40 18L |15 35 27.5 |144.0 |42 32 6.4 |M6x22 24x2.5 0.13 1515 702 068 100

40 22L |19 35 27.5 |44.5 |42 36 6.4 |M6x22 24x2.5 0.12 1515 702 069 100

40 28L |24 42 27.5 |34.5 |42 M1 6.4 |Me6x22 24x2.5 0.15 1515702 008 100

STENEY, HFAETHE. AFBRGEMH. BSOS, *) NBR = Perbunan® (T ##KK)

WIRIRIES, 90°f, EREZ |20 MESRE IR

<. Mess
LA L3, M8-8.8
L 7
m _
5 o
Q! T 1 —) )
Y o X:x o — S1
A I — — T
: - ! = | [ i
H Y *F T
19 D3
@ D1
<9D1
LK |D1 |D3 |L1 |L2 |[L3 |L4 |[L5 |LA |S1 |DB |t2# BB B |HES Eh
2x 2x NBR *) |[kg] (bar)

35 |10L |8 38 [31.0 |16.5 [26.5 [47.0 |40 |19 [6.4 |[M6x22 |M6x35 |20x2.5 |0.16 1515702070 |315

35 [12L |10 |38 |[31.0 |[16.5 |26.5 [47.0 |40 |22 |6.4 [M6x22 |M6x35|20x2.5 |0.16 |1515702071 |315

35 |[15L |12 |38 |31.0 |16.5 |26.5 [46.0 [40 |27 |6.4 |M6x22 |M6X35 |20x2.5 |0.15 |1515702072 |250

35 [16S |12 |38 [29.5|20.0 [31.0 [48.0 [40 |30 |6.4 |M6x22 |M6x40 |20x2.5 |0.18 |[1515702002 |315

35 [18L |15 |38 |29.5|20.0 [31.0 [47.0 [40 |32 |6.4 |M6x22 |M6x40 |20x2.5 |0.18 |1545702006 |250

35 [20S |16 |45 |34.5|25.0 [38.0 |[56.0 [40 |36 |6.4 |M6x22 |M6x45 |20x2.5 |0.24 |[1515702017 |315

40 |[15L [12 |38 |[31.0 |22.5 |36.5 [46.0 |42 |27 |6.4 [M6x22 IM6x22 |24x2.5 |0.15 |1515702073 |100

40 |18L |15 |38 |[30.5 |22.5|36.5 [47.0 |42 |32 |6.4 |[M6x22 |M6x22 |24x2.5 |0.17 [1515702074 |100

40 |20S |16 |40 [29.5|22.5|35.5 |50.0 [42 |36 |6.4 |M6x22 |M6xX45 |24x2.5 |0.20 |1515702011 |250

40 |22L |19 |38 |[30.5 |22.5|36.5 |47.5 |42 |36 |6.4 |M6x22 |M6x22 |24x2.5 |0.17 |1515702075 |100

40 |28L |22 |40 |32.5|28.0 [43.0 [49.0 [42 |41 |6.4 |M6Xx20 |M6X50 |24x2.5 |0.24 |1515702010 |100

40 |35L |31 |41 |30.5|34.0 |55.0 |52.0 |42 |50 |6.4 |M6Xx22 |M6X60 |24x2.5 |0.33 |1515702018 |100

TENRYE FTAEEHE. QAtIEREM4. BEMOA,. ) NBR = Perbunan® (T ##KK)



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

63/68

WIERMEZ, 33, 90° f3, EWEZ |30 MiFEREIT
- L4 . M6-8.8
L3 M8-8.8
=1
B
3 A
ol i I 1 1
N
— : 0o
| \ =
HE 1 Y ‘ ’
| o D3 ‘ Y
@ D1 S1
LK |D1 |D3 |L1 |L2 |[L3 |L4 |L5 |LA |S1 |DB |2t T 2 |EHHES EHh
3x NBR *) |[kg] [bar]
30 [12L (10 |37 [30.0 (10 [37.5|46 |38 |22 |6.4 [M6x22 16x2.5 |0.13 [1515702146 |250
30 |[15L [12 |37 |30.0 |10 [37.5|47 |38 |27 |6.4 |M6x22 16x2.5 [0.14 |1515702147 |250
30 [18L (15 |37 [30.0 |10 [37.5|47 |38 |32 |6.4 |[M6x22 16x2.5 [0.17 |1515702148 |160
40 [22L (19 |43 |35.5 |14 [41.0 |53 |48 |36 |8.4 |M8x30 24x25 (029 |1515702149 |[160
40 |28L (24 |43 |35.5 |14 [41.0 |53 |48 |41 |8.4 |M8x30 24x25 |0.40 |1515702150 |160

SRR, TEZHE. AFIEREMS. B804, *) NBR = Perbunan® (T &#E)

&ix

TR UERMNY TREEYD, REFEIHRERLE

"I &R EH— IR EBER"

RCO07 012-B1,



64/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

AN T
TR

0510215 006
0510215 007
0510215 009
0510215 306
0510215 307
0510215309
0510 225 006
0510 225 007
0510225010
0510225 011
0510225012
0510225013
0510225014
0510 225 022
0510225 023
0510 225 306
0510 225 307
0510225 314
0510225 317
0510225 318
0510 245 001
0510 245 300
0510 255 300
0510315 004
0510315005
0510315 006
0510315 007
0510315 304
0510315305
0510315307
0510 325 006
0510 325 007
0510325010
0510325 011
0510325012
0510325013
0510325016
0510325018
0510 325 025
0510 325 026
0510 325 306
0510 325 307
0510325 312
0510325313
0510 325 320
0510 325 321
0510 345 001
0510 345 300
0510 355 301
0510 365 009
0510365010
0510 365 305
0510365 314

ITE D

0510415 005
0510415 006
0510415313
0510415314
0510415316
0510 425 009
0510425010
0510425015
0510425016
0510425019
0510 425 020
0510 425 021
0510425 025
0510425 027
0510425043
0510425 044
0510 425 307
0510 425 308
0510425314
0510425315
0510 425 331
0510425 334
0510 425 335
0510 425 336
0510 445 001
0510 445 300
0510 455 001
0510 455 002
0510 455 004
0510 455 300
0510 455 301
0510 465 008
0510465 011
0510465012
0510465 019
0510 465 023
0510 465 025
0510 465 027
0510 465 031
0510 465 032
0510 465 320
0510 465 324
0510 465 326
0510 465 344
0510 465 345
0510 465 346
0510 465 355
0510515 004
0510515 005
0510515 007
0510515 011
0510515015
0510515018

ITE RS

0510515019
0510515309
0510515310
0510515 311
0510515316
0510515317
0510515337
0510515 340
0510 525 009
0510525010
0510525014
0510525015
0510525018
0510525019
0510525 020
0510 525 024
0510525 025
0510525 030
0510 525 031
0510 525 033
0510 525 034
0510525 039
0510525 040
0510 525 041
0510525 074
0510525 075
0510525 076
0510 525 311
0510525 312
0510525 315
0510525319
0510525 323
0510 525 324
0510525 325
0510525 328
0510 525 331
0510 525 374
0510525 375
0510525 376
0510 545 001
0510 545 002
0510 545 003
0510 545 300
0510 545 302

0510 555 001
0510 555 002
0510 555 003
0510 555 007
0510 555 300
0510 555 301
0510 555 302
0510565012
0510565014

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

1T RS

0510565 015
0510565016
0510565018
0510565 019
0510 565 022
0510 565 023
0510 565 032
0510 565 033
0510 565 034
0510 565 035
0510 565 037
0510 565 043
0510 565 061
0510 565 065
0510 565 069
0510 565 072
0510565 078
0510 565 080
0510 565 081
0510 565 095
0510565 319
0510 565 328
0510 565 329
0510 565 332
0510 565 334
0510 565 335
0510 565 346
0510 565 353
0510 565 356
0510 565 364
0510 565 367
0510 565 371
0510 565 376
0510 565 379
0510 565 385
0510 565 387
0510 565 389
0510 565 393
0510 565 406
0510 565 408
0510565417
0510 565 422
0510 565 435
0510 565 436
0510615 005
0510615 006
0510615 007
0510615 008
0510615 009
0510615010
0510615314
0510615315
0510615318



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

ITEL D

0510615 321
0510615 341
0510625013
0510625014
0510625015
0510 625 020
0510 625 021
0510 625 022
0510625 027
0510 625 028
0510625 029
0510625 032
0510 625 039
0510 625 041
0510 625 042
0510 625 043
0510625 047
0510 625 048
0510 625 049
0510 625 052
0510625 075
0510625 076
0510625 077
0510625 314
0510625 315
0510625 316
0510625 317
0510 625 327
0510625 329
0510625 330
0510625 332
0510 625 346
0510 625 358
0510 625 368
0510 625 381
0510625 382
0510 625 386
0510 645 002
0510 645 003
0510 645 004
0510 645 005
0510 645 300
0510 655 001
0510 655 002
0510 655 003
0510 655 004
0510 655 005
0510 655 007
0510655011
0510 655 300
0510 655 301
0510 655 302
0510 655 303
0510 655 304
0510 665 024

ITE RS

0510 665 025
0510 665 029
0510 665 030
0510 665 036
0510 665 042
0510 665 047
0510 665 052
0510 665 053
0510 665 058
0510 665 061
0510 665 062
0510 665 064
0510 665 067
0510 665 068
0510 665 071
0510 665 076
0510 665 092
0510 665 097
0510665 111
0510665112
0510665115
0510 665 126
0510665 132
0510 665 134
0510665 135
0510665 144
0510665 152
0510 665 325
0510 665 326
0510 665 327
0510665 328
0510 665 330
0510 665 333
0510 665 334
0510 665 336
0510 665 337
0510 665 339
0510 665 347
0510 665 348
0510 665 354
0510 665 368
0510 665 369
0510 665 371
0510665 372
0510 665 375
0510 665 376
0510665 379
0510 665 380
0510 665 381
0510 665 382
0510 665 400
0510 665 404
0510665 416
0510665418
0510665 419

1T RS

0510 665 420
0510 665 435
0510 665 442
0510 665 449
0510715 004
0510 715008
0510 715 306
0510715 307
0510715 320
0510725 030
0510 725 044
0510 725 059
0510 725 060
0510 725 062
0510725 063
0510725076
0510725077
0510 725 084
0510725112
0510725113
0510725114
0510725120
0510 725 330
0510 725 348
0510 725 349
0510 725 361
0510 725 396
0510725410
0510 725 411
0510725412
0510725418
0510765012
0510765 016
0510 765 022
0510 765 023
0510 765 028
0510 765 045
0510 765 049
0510 765 309
0510765 312
0510765317
0510765 320
0510 765 331
0510 765 334
0510 765 338
0510 765 340
0510 765 341
0510 765 343
0510 765 345
0510 900 001
0510 900 002
0510900 003
0510 900 004
0510 900 005
0510 900 006

Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG

Dy

'~

41

EA8T

0510 900 007
0510 900 008
0510 900 009
0510900010
0510900 011
0510900012
0510900 013
0510900014
0510900015
0510900016
0510900017
0510900018
0510900 019
0510900 020
0510 900 021
0510 900 022
0510 900 023
0510 900 024
0510 900 025
0510 900 026
0510 900 027
0510 900 028
0510 900 029
0510900 030
0510 900 031
0510900 032
0510 900 033
0510 900 034
0510900 035
0510 900 036
0510 900 037
0510900 038
0510900 039
0510 900 040
0510 900 041
0510 900 042
0510 900 043
0510 900 044
0510 900 045
0510 900 046
0510900 047
0510 900 048
0510 900 049
0510 900 050
0510 900 051
0510900 052
0510900 053
0510 900 054
0510 900 055
0510 900 056
0510 900 057
0510 900 058
0510900 059
0510 900 060
0510 900 061

65/68



66/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics

ITE D

0510901 000
0510901 001
0510901 002
0510901 003
0510901 004
0510901 005
0510901 006
0510901 007
0510901 008
0510901 009
0510901 010
0510901 011
0510901 012
0510901 013
0510901 014
0510901 015
0510901 016
0510901 017
0510901018
0510901019
0510901 020
0510901 021
0510901 022
0510901 023
0510901 024
0510901 025
0510901 026
0510901 027
0510901 028
0510901 029
0510901 030
0510901 031
0510901 032
0510901 033
0510901 034
0510901 035
0510901 036
0510901 037
0510901 038
0510901 039
0510901 040
0510 901 041
0510901 042
0510901 043
0510901 044
0510901 045
0510901 500
0510 901 501
0510901 502
0510901 503
0510 901 504
0510901 505
0510901 506
0510901 507
0510901 508
0510901 509

ITE S

0510901 510
0510901 511
0510901 512
0510901513
0510901 514
0510901 515

AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12



AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12 Hydraulics | Bosch Rexroth AG 67/68

AZEEETH, Mt : www.boschrexroth.com/azconfigurator

BTAZEBREIR, #fta
UH1E. APRIFHAR
HEBEES—AIE
w&, BEXHISHE
R, REMALEAKIK

BTAZEETHR, #eElAE. ARK
FHAXBIREES -SSR,
RABMEBCHIER | WRIHE.

MRS, feEhih, EiEEY, —HE3 SRR
REMEE, —BRMEEREEE
Rt 3T B B — 5 H E 4% (PDF 4%
R) . —BEE, RIELKIREEH
SN BB E RIS,
R BE AT LU@ T T £

R, ATLURIER A
&, WK E R
MEEMIMNES &S,
WEERIEE KHIEI TS
Mg SR ERY
BLEXR,

el e revotn  JNSRIBFTEERISMES
Al e M EECHEHLS, B
E== SUKEEXEBGES.
TSR EBF— 4 ELER
TRER, MREIR
BIREERE, NS
PR CE iR Sy S ]
TR IRETRAZIE,
BIW—RIMES
— RSB R,




68/68 Bosch Rexroth AG | Hydraulics AZPF | RC 10 089/02.12

Bosch Rexroth AG O ZXHEURERREE, HAMENEEEENABHATNEETY
External Gear Units . RERR, ZUESHEHE=HER.

Produktbereich: Mobile Steuerungen FrR BB T afEid, A8 EMAE AR RAIRIE,
Robert-Bosch-StraBe 2 BEFABIMEMEER ERERMERRIE. A PwmE S ELHIRrFiLs
D-71701 Schwieberdingen iE. RiEER, RIMW-RttSHRBAERFIIE LR,

Fax : +49 (0) 711-8115111814
info.brh-stf@boschrexroth.de
www.boschrexroth.com/brm




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Coated FOGRA27 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 300
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (Coated FOGRA27 \050ISO 12647-2:2004\051)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (FOGRA27)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /DEU <FEFF006600FC007200200049006E007400650072006E00650074002D0044006F006B0075006D0065006E00740065000D000A005300740061006E0064003A002000320032002E00300032002E0032003000310031>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToRGB
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements true
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks true
      /IncludeHyperlinks true
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /UseName
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


